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Affidavit 

I, the undersigned, 

Steven David Powell 

do hereby make oath and say that: 

1. I am the managing director of ENS Forensics (Pty) Ltd, situated at ENS House, 1 North Wharf Square, 

Loop Street, Foreshore, Cape Town, with telephone number (021) 410 2500. 

2. The facts contained in this affidavit are to the best of my knowledge and belief true and correct and 

unless otherwise stated, or where the contrary appears from the context, within my personal 

knowledge. 

3. On 20 October 2020 I deposed to an affidavit (now included as Commission exhibit VV2.1) setting out 

my qualifications and experience and describing aspects of the investigation my ENS Forensics team 

conducted at EOH. I testified before the Commission in this regard on 25 November 2020. 

4. The Commission asked me to furnish it with a report into payments made in 2015 and 2016 to Ncediso 

Goodenough "Zizi" Kodwa by, or at the instance of, Mr Jehan Mackay ('Mackay'), who was at the time, 

an executive of EOH. Mackay is a former director of Tactical Software Systems (Pty) Ltd ('TSS'). I 

understand TSS is now under voluntary liquidation. EOH Mthombo (Pty) Ltd acquired a TSS 

subsidiary, TSS Managed Services (Pty) Ltd (now called 'EOH Afrika'), by way of a sale of shares 

agreement concluded between EOH Mthombo and TSS in 2011. TSS is an external company not 

part of the EOH group. 

5. On 8 December 2020, I furnished the Commission with the requested report. It is attached as "SP4" 

6. I am informed that after receiving Annexure "SP4", the Commission conducted its own further 

investigations into the relevant payments. Flowing from those investigations, the Commission has 

shown me certain bank transaction records so that I can incorporate them into this report which will 

be presented in evidence at the Commission. 

kf 
Wl 
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Introduction 

7. Email evidence and financial data show that over the period May 2015 to February 2016 Zizi Kodwa 

('Kodwa') received direct payments and luxury accommodation with a combined value of more than 

R2 million. Mackay and Kodwa regularly exchanged emails regarding what appear to be ANC 

donations over this period. A table setting out the direct payments to Kodwa made by or at the instance 

of Mackay is attached as Annexure 'SP5'. Annexure 'SP6' is a bundle of extracts from bank 

statements in support of the transactions described in the table. I am informed that these bank 

statements have all been made available to the Commission after a summons was served on the 

relevant bank by the Commission. 

8. Alongside the payments to Kodwa, at Mackay's instance, EOH made payments aggregating to more 

than R 15 million to the ANC or its suppliers. 

9. These payments appear to have been linked to a quid pro quo in the form of the intervention of Kodwa 

or his ANC colleagues in support of the interests of EOH in three different procurement processes: the 

Department of Home Affairs tender 1303/2014 provision of Platinum Access Service Solution to 

Government for five years ('DHA Platinum Access tender'), the Eastern Cape Provincial Government 

Department of Education tender SCMU6-15/16-0001 Integrated Document Management and Human 

Resources Records Restoration Project ('EC Records Restoration tender') and the SASSA tender 

18/14/ICT for the provision of Support and Maintenance Services of ERP Oracle for three years 

('SASSA Oracle Support tender'). 

10. Timeline 

Date Description Annex ref 

13 Mar 2015 Letter of award to EOH Mthombo for SASSA Oracle Support tender (value over SP18 
R90 million including VAT) 

7 Apr 2015 TSS starts covering travel and accommodation costs apparently incurred by SP21.1 to SP21.10 
the ANC and continues to cover such ANC expenses until May 2017 to the 
value of over R15.7 million. The name given to this arrangement is 'Project 
Ingrid'. Emails indicate this is linked to the award of the SA SSA Oracle Support 
tender and EOH Mthombo is expected to reimburse TSS for those expenses 

24 Apr 2015 Mackay sends Kodwa a template TSS Enterprise Development Loan SP7.1, SP7.2 
Agreement (no entity or loan amount inserted) (email attached as 'SP7.1' and 
template attached as 'SP7.2') 

28 April 2015 R1 ,000,000.00 payment ref NG KODWA(ANC DONA-JM - from Mackay's SP5 and SP6 
FNB account 

6 May 2015 Kodwa transfers R890 000 from his account to Tajari Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Jeep SP5, SP6 and SP8 
Sandton. Transaction reference on Kodwa bank statement is 'my car'. (Extract 
from Tajari Motors Standard Bank statement attached as 'SP8'). 

26 May 2015 RS0,000.00 payment ref NG Kodwa - from Mackay's FNB account SP5 and SP6 

13 Jul 2015 R45,000.00 payment ref NG Kodwa - from Mackay's FNB account SP5 and SP6 

14 Jul 2015 Mackay asks Kodwa to 'look into' DHA Platinum Access RFB1303/2014 (value SP9.1 
R360m) as EOH had been disqualified (email attached as 'SP9.1 ') 

21 Jul 2015 Mackay invites Kodwa to the EOH Spring Ball, an invitation which Kodwa SP10.1 to SP10.3 
belatedly accepts on 8 September (relevant emails attached as 'SP10.1' and 
'SP10.2') 
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23 Jul 2015 Mackay asks Kodwa & Lunga Ncwana to look into ANC requests for donations SP11 .1 to SP1 1.5 
that provide taxi industry bank details (email and invoices attached as 'SP11 .1' 
to 'SP11 .5') 

05 Aug 2015 Mackay sends Kodwa draft wording for ANC to request R1 m sponsorship from SP12 
EOH for 'whatever the purpose' (email exchange attached as 'SP12') 

12 Aug 2015 EOH Mthombo pays R1 m to the 'Elections Agency' apparently at the instance SP13.1 and SP13.2 
of Kodwa. Mackay sends Kodwa POP (emails attached as 'SP13.1' and 
'SP13.2') 

9 Sep 2015 Bid submission deadline for an Eastern Cape Records Restoration Tender SP14.1 
which EOH is competing for in a consortium led by ELCB. (An extract from the 
relevant bid invitation document is attached as 'SP14.1 '. The initial bid 
submission deadline was 24 Aug 2015. It was extended to 9 Sep 2015) 

22 Sep 2015 TSS pays R250 000 into Kodwa's account SP5 and SP6 

30 Sep 2015 Mackay sends Kodwa an ANC Eastern Cape request to pay R704,250.00 B&B SP14.2 and SP14.3 
accommodation costs. The request is addressed both to EOH and to its partner 
on the bid, ELCB. Mackay asks for Kodwa's 'thoughts' on the request (see 
SP14.2.) 

1 Oct 2015 Follow up donation request from ANC Eastern Cape is addressed to both EOH SP14.4 and SP14.5 
and ECLB 

2Oct2015 Mackay forwards to Kodwa the ANC Eastern Cape follow up request SP14.4 

15-16Oct2015 EOH organises R100,000.00 accommodation rental plus R3,350 private chef SP15.1 
for 'Mr Z Kodwa' at 5 Nettleton Road, Clifton, Cape Town. EOH will pay for 
the accommodation. 

28 Oct 2015 'Breakfast with Zizi' meeting request from Mackay to Kodwa for 29 October SP16 
(attached as 'SP16') 

29 Oct 2015 R50,000.00 payment ref NG Kodwa - from Mackay's FNB account SP5 and SP6 

29 Oct 2015 DHA Platinum Access RFB1303/2014 is cancelled (Letter of cancellation SP9.2 
attached as 'SP9.2') 

29 Oct to 31 EOH organises R150,000.00 accommodation rental plus private chef SP15.1 
Oct 2015 R11,150.00 for 'Mr Z Kodwa' at 53 Avenue Fresnaye, Cape Town. EOH will 

pay for the accommodation. (see SP15.1 .) 

02 Nov 2015 Mackay sends Kodwa confirmation DHA Platinum Access RFB1303/2014 has SP9.2 
been cancelled (See SP9) 

03 Nov 2015 R50,000.00 payment ref NG Kodwa - from Mackay's FNB account SP5 and SP6 

04 Nov 2015 R50,000.00 payment ref 'NG Kodwa(jm)' - from TSS ABSA account SP5 and SP6 

6 Nov 2015 Mackay arranges a R 1 m donation to the ANC on the formal request of ANC SP17.1 and SP17.2 
Eastern Cape. (Request and POP of the donation are attached as 'SP17.1' 
and 'SP17.2') 

25 Nov 2015 Kodwa sends Mackay bank account details furnished by Joshua Mannde, a SP18.1 
sales representative for a Fiat Chrysler Jeep car dealership in Fourways (email 
attached as 'SP18') 

Kodwa sends Mackay artwork for ANC T-shirts SP19.1 

26 Nov 2015 R30,000.00 payment ref 'Streetwise (Zizi' - from Mackay's FNB account). The SP5 and SP6 
payment is made into the personal account of Joshua Mannde, the sales 
representative at Fiat Chrysler whose banking details were forwarded in 
Kodwa's email to Mackay on 25 November. 

28 Nov 2015 R50,000.00 payment ref NG Kodwa - from Mackay's FNB account SP5 and SP6 

Zodwa sends Mackay a list of groceries requested by Mandela Metro Ward 29 SP19.2 
(email attached as 'SP19.2') 

04 Dec 2015 R40,000.00 payment ref NG Kodwa - from Mackay's FNB account SP5 and SP6 

08 Dec 2015 to Emails between Charze Gordon and Kodwa in relation to ANC T-Shirts for SP19.3 to SP19.13 
18 Jan 2016 which EOH will pay more than R50 000 (attached as 'SP19.3' to SP '9.8') 

14 Dec 2015 Kodwa invited to Mackay's wedding (email attached as 'SP20') SP20 
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21 Dec 2015 Mackay issues instruction for Kodwa's holiday accommodation to be paid 
immediately and to be charged to "Project Ingrid" (email attached as 'SP15.2') SP15.2 

23 Dec 2015 to R230,000.00 holiday rental for Kodwa at Barbados Villa, Camps Bay. EOH 
5Jan2016 will pay for the accommodation SP15.1 

02 Feb 2016 R30,000.00 payment ref Zizi Kodwa - from Mackay's FNB account SP5 and SP6 

4 Feb 2016 EOH purchase order for payments to In Residence including R230 000 in SP15.3 
respect of the period 23 Dec to 5 Jan for Barbados Villa rental (attached as 
'SP15.3') 

8 Feb 2016 EOH proof of payment for above payments to In Residence (attached as SP15.4 
'SP15.4') 

30 Mar 2016 The ELCB / EOH consortium ultimately wins the EC Records Restoration SP17.3 
tender to the value of R217,744,087.42 (incl. VAT). Letter of award attached 
as 'SP17.3' 

5 April 2016 Email chain (attached as 'SP15.5') between In Residence and EOH over SP15.5 
outstanding payment for Kodwa accommodation 

25 April 2016 Email from In Residence to EOH recording that Mackay wants the invoices SP15.6 and SP15.7 
credited and reissued to Clipper Financial Services, a company linked to Phillip 
Arnold that EOH is using for making payments of this sort (attached as 
'SP15.6'). A reissued invoice is backdated to 25 January 2016 (attached as 
'SP15.7') 

10 May 2016 Mackay asks for reconciliation of the EOH / Oracle / SASSA deal to which SP21.7 
Project Ingrid is linked because he is under pressure to recuperate the funds 
paid out by TSS. (email attached as 'SP21.7') 

24 Aug 2017 Summarised reconciliation of 'Project Ingrid' expenses prepared by Reno SP21.10 
Barry sent to Mackay. This is reflected as a TSS loan to EOH, showing the 
last 'Project Ingrid' payment by TSS to HRG Rennies Travel on 25 May 2017. 
The recon shows total payments by TSS of just over R 15. 7 million which is 
described as a loan to EOH 

The Direct Payments and Luxury Accommodation 

11 . As appears from Annexure SP5, the total amount paid directly into Kodwa's ASSA account by Mackay 

or TSS was R1 ,645,000. Included within the payments was a R1 million transfer from TSS on 28 April 

2015 that appears to have been used by Kodwa to purchase a motor vehicle from Tajari Motors (Pty) 

Ltd (Jeep Sandton) for R890 000 on 6 May 2015. The transaction record in Kodwa's bank statement 

for this payment is 'my car' ('SP5'). 

12. Kodwa and Mackay continued to interact over car payments relating to Kodwa. On 25 November 2015, 

Kodwa forwarded to Mackay an email from a sales representative of another Jeep dealership, Mr 

Joshua Mannde of Chrysler Jeep Dodge, Fiat, Fiat Professional, Alfa Romeo - Fourways. On the 

forwarded email, Mr Mannde requested payment so that he could collect Kodwa's car the next day. 

He provided details of an FNB account for this purpose. The next day, Mackay paid R30 000 into the 

relevant FNB account and gave the payment the transaction reference of 'Streetwise (Zizi'). The 

account into which the R30 000 was paid was the personal account of Mr Mannde. (This amount is 

not included in the total of R1 ,645,000 in Annexure SP5) 
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13. Kodwa and TSS may have entered into a loan agreement to sanitise the arrangements between 

Mackay and TSS (see Annexures SP7.1 and SP7.2). However, a loan agreement between TSS and 

Kodwa would not explain the payments from Mackay's personal account to Kodwa. Moreover, I am 

informed by the Commission staff who have investigated this matter that they can find no evidence in 

the bank statements of Kodwa, Mackay and TSS of any repayments from Kodwa to Mackay. 

The Luxury accommodation 

14. The In Residence invoices issued to EOH with the reference "Mr Z Kodwa" reflect payments for four 

different luxury accommodation bookings, apparently at the instance of Kodwa. The total amount 

invoiced by In Residence in this regard was R656,200.00 including the use of private chefs at the 

rented accommodation. 

Invoice number: INV0000076 
Invoice date: 25/01/2016 
Referehce: MR Z KOO WA 
DesripUon~ - , . _ Qty Amount 

Barbados - Barbados Rental- 23 Oecember2015 - OS January2016 1 R230000.00 
5 Net Ren• S Nettleton Rental -15 October 2015 - 16 October 2015 2 Rl00000.00 
Priv Chef - Private Chef 1 R3 350.00 
53 Ave Fres • 53 Avenue fresna e- Rental- 29 October 2015 -31 October 2015 3 R1S0000.00 
Priv Chef• Pr!Vate Chef 1 R11150.00 
S Net Ren - s Nettleton Rental - 07 November 2015 - 09 November 2015 3 R1S0000.00 
Priv Chef - Private Chef - 07 November 2015 - 09 November 2015 1 R11700.00 

R656 2.00.00 

15. The total amount of R656,200.00 was initially invoiced to EOH which, on 8 February 2016, paid the 

R230,000.00 line item highlighted above for the rental of Barbados Villa in Camps Bay from 23 

December 2015 to 5 January 2015 (see Annexures SP15.1, SP15.3 and 15.4). However, in an email 

of 21 December 2015 (Annexures SP15.2), Mackay directed that the costs of this period of Kodwa 

holiday accommodation should be charged to "Project Ingrid". Pursuant to this instruction from 

Mackay, In Residence then reinvoiced the amounts to Clipper Financial Services (Pty) Ltd, one of 

several companies controlled by Phillip Arnold that EOH used for making payments of this sort. 

The Apparent Quid pro Quo for the Payments Information 

16. The interactions between Kodwa and Mackay suggest strongly that Mackay saw Kodwa as someone 

who could be induced to interfere in procurement processes to advance the interests of EOH. I have 

referred above to Mackay's allocation of the costs of Kodwa's luxury accommodation to "Project 

Ingrid". I understand "Project Ingrid" to refer to an arrangement in terms of which EOH Mthombo 

agreed to cover travel, accommodation and other expenses of the ANG over a period of time by paying 

travel and other service providers directly (presumably up to a specified limit. I am not aware what that 

limit was). It appears that TSS paid these travel expenses on behalf of EOH Mthombo and that EM ,£if) 
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Mthombo was expected to reimburse TSS at a later date. It appears that this arrangement was linked 

to the SASSA Oracle Support tender awarded to EOH Mthombo in March 2015 to a value of over R90 

million (including VAT). A copy of the SASSA letter of award (Annexure SP18) confirms award to EOH 

Mthombo in the sum of R30,260, 160.00 (incl VAT) for the first year of the project, with the second and 

third year prices to be adjusted by CPI. It is possible 'Project Ingrid' is named with reference to Ingrid 

Ndlovu. See email at Annexure SP21 .1 where Mackay asked for 'a recon on all travel expense for 

our special project with ingrid' and email at Annexure SP21.4 to Lunga Ncwana and Ingrid Ndlovu 

regarding accommodation requirements for the ANC Womens League. 

17. I note that from Mackay's email of 10 May 2016 (Annexure SP21.7), Mackay referred to Project Ingrid 

as "the project linked to the ED contribution" on "the EOH ORACLE SASSA deal." In addition, 

Mackay's email of 23 September 2016 (Annexure 19.8) titled 'Project Ingrid' noted " ... we incurred 

costs for the Sassa oracle deal and instead of carrying these costs in EOH we carried them in TSS 

but need to recoup them but robs concern was that our year end number was not looking good so 

asked if we could look at the new year ... " The email at Annexure SP21 .5 contains a Tax Invoice from 

TSS to EOH Mthombo dated 14 August 2015 for travel and accommodation expenses for the prior 

few months to the value of over R600,000.00. I assume these are examples of the expenses TSS 

paid under the Project Ingrid arrangement. I have not found evidence that EOH Mthombo paid that 

TSS invoice. From a summary reconciliation for Project Ingrid Reno Barry sent to Mackay on 24 

August 2017 (Annexure SP21.10), a total of R15,754,384.69 was reflected as still outstanding on the 

TSS 'loan' to EOH for these expenses. 

18. The saga of the payments solicited by the Eastern Cape ANC from EOH (Annexures 14.2 to 14.4) 

started three weeks after EOH submitted a bid to the Eastern Cape Provincial Government. The 

requests for payments were forwarded both to EOH and its bid partner, ELCB, while that tender was 

being adjudicated. They were clearly perceived by Mackay as an indication that the tender outcome 

would be affected by whatever attitude EOH took to the requested payments. When he sought 

Kodwa's advice on whether he should pay the "ANC" donations into the specified accounts, which 

were accounts of taxi associations, he forwarded a complaint from another EOH employee that " They 

are using our recent submission to arm wrestle with us". (see Annexure SP14.2) 

19. The R217 million tender in question was ultimately awarded to the EOH consortium on 30 March 2016, 

but only after EOH had "donated" R 1 million to the Eastern Cape ANC on 6 November 2015, after 

receiving an official request from the party to do so (see Annexures SP17.1 to SP17.3). 
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20. In July 2014, Mackay clearly requested Kodwa's assistance regarding a Department of Home Affairs 

Platinum Access tender RFB 1303/2014 allegedly worth R360 million. From the contents of his email 

to Kodwa of 14 July 2015 it appears that Mackay was concerned that EOH had been disqualified and 

would lose out to a competitor on the tender. He asked Kodwa to "look into" this (See Annexure 

SP9.1 ). Several months later, the entire tender was cancelled (See Annexure SP9.2). So EOH did 

not lose out to any competitor and would be free to bid again when the services were put out to tender 

afresh. 

Steven David Powell 

I certify that: 

I. the Deponent acknowledged to me that : 

A. he knows and understands the contents of this declaration; 

B. he has no objection to taking the prescribed oath; 

C. he considers the prescribed oath to be binding on his conscience. 

II. the Deponent thereafter uttered the words, "I swear that the contents of this declaration are true, so 

help me God". 

Ill. the Deponent signed this declaration in my presence at lcMc.. ~ 1-...,,-"xi-.<on \_~ f\.\.c.J 2021 . 

"$1bo~-.:> 

'-'''' I I I I. 

1 I 'Iii 

~ 

i n 2021 

'Ir 

l I ' I F<VICI:.: 
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EOH submission to the State Capture Commission re Zizi Kodwa 
8 December 2020 

1. Introduction 

Email evidence and financial data reflect that over the period May 2015 to February 2016 Zizi 

Kodwa ('Kodwa') may have received direct payments to the value of R425,000.00 and luxury 

accommodation to the value R656,200.00 facilitated and/or paid by Jehan Mackay ('Jehan'). 

Kodwa and Jehan also appear to have exchanged emails regarding what appears to be ANC 

donations over this period and a vehicle that Kodwa was purchasing . Jehan also appears to 

have requested Kodwa's assistance with a Department of Home Affairs tender. 

2. Tirneline 

Date Description Annex ref 

22 Apr 2015 Jehan sent Kodwa a template TSS ED Loan Agreement (no entity or loan amount inserted) F1-F2 

29 May 2015 RB0,000.00 payment ref NG Kodwa - from Jehan's FN8 account Powell 
affidavit 

13 Jul 2015 R45,000.00 payment ref NG Kodwa - from Jehan's FN8 account Powell 
affidavit 

14 Jul 2015 Jehan asked Kodwa to 'look into' DHA RFB1303/2014 (value R360m) as EOH had been E1 
disqualified 

21 Jul2015 Jehan invited Kodwa to the EOH Spring Ball D1-D3 

23 Jul 2015 Jehan asked Kodwa & Lunga Ncwana to look into ANC requests for donations (taxi G1 
industry) 

05 Aug 2015 Jehan sent Kodwa draft wording for ANC to request R1m sponsorship from EOH for G2-G3 
'whatever the purpose' 

12 Aug 2015 EOH Mthombo paid the 'Elexions Agency' R1m. Jehan sent Kodwa POP G4-G6 

30 Sep 2015 Jehan sent Kodwa an ANC Eastern Cape request to pay R704,250.00 B&8 G7-G9 
accommodation costs , Jehan asked for Kodwa's 'thoughts' on the request. The email 
string noted 'they are using our recent submission to arm wrestle with us '. We suspect 
this refers to an Eastern Cape province tender with bid submission date 9 Sep 2015. 
Jehan then arranged a R1m donation to the ANC on 6 Nov 2015 on the formal request of 
ANC Eastern Cape. EOH consortium won the tender to value of R217m (inc VAT) 

15-16 Oct 2015 R100,000.00 accommodation rental plus R3,350 private chef for 'Mr Z Kodwa' at 5 A1 -A13 
Nettleton Road, Clifton. lnResidence initially invoiced EOH Mthombo then credited and 
re-invoiced Clipper Finance Services allegedly at Jehan's request. Payment status 
unknown 

28 Oct 2015 'Breakfast with Zizi' meeting request from Jehan to Kodwa D4 

29 Oct 2015 R50,000.00 payment ref NG Kodwa - from Jehan's FNB account 81-82 &85 

29 Oct to 31 R 150,000.00 accommodation rental plus private chef R 11,150.00 for 'Mr Z Kodwa' at 53 A1-A13 
Oct 2015 Avenue Fresnaye. lnResidence initially invoiced EOH Mthombo then credited and re-

invoiced Clipper Finance Services (company linked to Philip Arnold) allegedly at Jehan's 
request. Payment status unknown 

02 Nov 2015 Jehan sent Kodwa confirmation DHA RF81303/2014 was cancelled E2 

03 Nov 2015 R50,000.00 payment ref NG Kodwa - from Jehan's FN8 account 83 & 85 
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04 Nov 2015 R50,000.00 payment ref 'NG KodwaUm)' - from TSS ABSA account B4 

25 Nov 2015 Kodwa sent Jehan Fiat Chrysler dealership bank account details for alleged car purchase C1 

Kodwa sent Jehan artwork for ANG T-shirts G11 

26 Nov 2015 R30,000.00 payment ref 'Streetwise (Zizi' - from Jehan's FNB account Powell 
affidavit 

28 Nov 2015 R50,000.00 payment ref NG Kodwa - from Jehan's FNB account Powell 
affidavit 

Zodwa sent Jehan a list of groceries requested by Mandela Metro Ward 29 G10 

04 Dec 2015 R40,000.00 payment ref NG Kodwa - from Jehan's FNB account B6 

14 Dec 2015 Kodwa invited to Jehan's wedding D5-D6 

23 Dec to 5 Jan R230,000.00 holiday rental for 'Mr Z Kodwa' Barbados Villa, Camps Bay. Paid by EOH A1-A13 
2016 Mthombo to In Residence 

Dec/Jan 2016 Multiple emails between Charze Gordon (Jehan's PA) and Kodwa re the design and G11-G22 
ordering of 2,500 ANG T-shirts for delivery to ANG regional offices, Port Elizabeth 

02 Feb 2016 R30,000.00 payment ref Zizi Kodwa - from Jehan's FNB account Powell 
affidavit 

3. Total alleged payments - R425,000.00 

If the references 'NG Kodwa' I 'Zizi' in the above table reflect payments to Zizi Kodwa, the total 

allegedly paid to Kodwa personally is R425,000.00. 

Date Paid from Value 

29 May 2015 Jehan Mackay FNB account R80,000.00 

13 Jul 2015 Jehan Mackay FNB account R45,000.00 

29 Oct 2015 Jehan Mackay FNB account R50,000.00 

03 Nov 2015 Jehan Mackay FNB account R50,000.00 

04 Nov 2015 Tactical Software Systems, ASSA account R50,000.00 

26 Nov 2015 Jehan Mackay FNB account R30,000.00 

28 Nov 2015 Jehan Mackay FNB account R50,000.00 

04 Dec 2015 Jehan Mackay FNB account R40,000.00 

02 Feb 2016 Jehan Mackay FNB account R30,000.00 

TOTAL R425,000.00 

5. Total alleged luxury accommodation - R656,200.00 

If the reference to 'Mr Z Kodwa' on In Residence invoices refers to Zizi Kodwa, the total value 

of luxury accommodation (including private chef) provided by lnResidence to Kodwa in late 

2015 and early 2016 was R656,200.00. 

Of that total it appears R230,000.00 was paid by EOH Mthombo (highlighted in yellow below). 

It appears lnResidence initially invoiced the full accommodation costs of R656,200.00 to EOH 
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Mthombo. However, it appears that at Jehan Mackay's request, that invoice was credited and 

re-invoiced to Clipper Financial Services (Ply) Ltd (a company linked to Philip Arnold) 

[Annexures A5, A 11 and A 12]. 

Invoke number. lNV0000076 

Invoice date; 25/01/2016 

Reference: MRZKOOWA 

Oesriptlon . Qty Amount 

Bart>ados - Barbados Rental• 23 December 2015 - 05 Janua 2016 1 R230000.00 

5 Net Ren - 5 Nettleton Ren tat• 15 October 201S - 16 October 201S 2 RlOO 000.00 
P riv Chef - Private Chef 1 R3 350.00 
53 Ave Fres • 53 Avenue Fresn e - Rental - 29 October 2015 - 31 October 2015 3 R150 000.00 
Prlv Chef - Private Chef 1 Rll 150.00 
5 Net Ren - 5 Nettleton Rental - 07 November 2015 - 09 November 2015 3 RlSO 000.00 
Priv Chef- Private Chef - 07 November 2015 • 09 November 2015 1 Rll 700.00 

R656 200.00 

See email extracts below regarding the December 2015 accommodation. Jehan's instruction 

to add the cost to 'Project Ingrid' [Annexure A2] refers to what appears to be an arrangement 

where Tactical Software Systems paid various ANC expenses by way of a donation to the value 

ultimately of between R12 million and R15 million. Instead of donating monies directly to the 

ANC, it appears that Tactical Software Systems agreed to cover ANC expenses on behalf of 

EOH Mthombo by paying suppliers direct over time. 

The donations may have been paid in connection with the award of a SASSA Oracle contract 

to EOH Mthombo in March 2015 [Annexure A6]. 
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Annexure A2 

Jehan Mackay 
Re;Zizf 

Waldie 

Please pay lhis ASAP 

Charze plfl.8.Se add to pmject 1ngrld 

Urgent 

Tilll!li<.S 

Senl !rom my !Phone 

On 21 Dec 2015, at 12:33 PM, P ter Bnln<fyn <Ol01' 

Zlzi !t so!Uld, but ! have to pay 

R ds 

.r 

wrote: 

0n21 Dee 2015, al 10:12, Chil'L• Got 11-< ~~\ljfot : 

HI Pieter 

Almost Chr1stmas © 

Please confirm Zizl Is sorted .... 

Thanks 
C 

From: platerbruooyn [~•nres[dence,co.u,J 
Sen , 19 December 2015 01:51 PM 
To: Jehan iJI/; Charze Gordon 
Subject: Zlzi 

De rJehan 

Spoke to Zizi, all arranged for the 23rd, 2 couples 

(J.,13,L 

Found this very up market hou c, 3 bedrooms, overlooking amp. bay beach. cam g ta 
better position (Photo has 3 houses on) 

Woiting for continnation R25 000 per night x t2 = R300 000 

Re ards 

9,f 
tYl 
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Annexure A6 

Jehan Mackay 

<no sublec 

HI Rene 

HaYe you managed to do recon for EOH ORACLE SASSA Deal. Project Ingrid was the project 
linked to the ED contribution and I'm under pressure from them for recuperation of the 
funds already spent which was about 2m 

Please help as TSS funded project ingrid 

Thanks 

Jehan 

6. Information regarding tender DHA RFB 1303/2014 

In July 2014 it appears that Jehan requested Kodwa's assistance regarding a Department of 

Home Affairs tender RFB 1303/2014 allegedly worth R360 million. The email below suggests 

that Jehan was concerned that EOH had been disqualified. There is also reference in this email 

to a discussion with the regional coordinator to understand 'funding requirements'. 

Annexure E1 

Jehan Mackay 
I) 

My bro1ha 

I hope you good. If it's possible please can you ask the chalr to look nlo DHA RfB 1303/2014 I.here are gam s 
ng played. Jn ally we where number 1 then P81ldelanl and the head o1 procurement decided to re-evaluate the 

bids and now It seems we are dls.quallfied. The total val~ Is about R360m Ilion. 

Al.so please don't forget to tall< to the regional funding oooltlinator to understand what their rundlng requirements 
are. 

Thanks my brotha 

Thereafter, in November 2015, Jehan appears to notify Kodwa that DHA RFB 1303/2014 had 

been cancelled. 

Y1 
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Annexure E2 

• Jehan M ck y 
F d ; OHA 

To; 

Sent from my IPl'lone 

Begin rorwarcled rmissage: 

From: Petrus Dawid Jansoo <E t ~1)1)$Q!) .,co i 
0 I : 02 O'left\llGr 2015 al 6:19 27 AM SAST 
To; Stphlw NOdwe' .- l _ . 19.Q!v~..1. ·• 
Cc: Jehan Ma<:11.ay "'>Oll!.J!!!.L!l!l-i!Ylileoh.co za . Juanita Van Der le tlllJizen 

Good Morning Sfphiwe, 

Please find attached cancellation letter for RfB 1303 as requested by Juanita. 

Regards 

7. Other notable emails 

In August 2015 Jehan appears to send Kodwa draft wording for a R1 million sponsorship 

request for 'whatever the purpose'. A few days later EOH paid 'The Elexions Agency' R1 

million. Jehan sent the POP to Kodwa [Annexures G2 to G6]. 

Annexure G2 

Jehan Mackay 

Spoosorshlp 

My brOtl'la 

Address thl! WIii.er IC 

EOH Mlh0mbo (PIY) Ltd 

Alterttlol'I: Jehan MBCkay 
Execu e dlreeto, 
Jehan.macklly(teoh.ca,za 

If you need a dra:11 It r 181 me know but rm sure lie \'Iii! be fin& 1'1i1h too conlenl. It should simply stale 11ia1 the movem1N1I humbly requests 
assistance In the foonof ~rahlp of R1m tot (\Yhatevl!f the purpose) somelhlng like Ulal Iller lrQ'll the TG Nmselr or Je«y or any other 
JIU\hor11)' 

Lat me knOw if you need any Olha< Info 

FOF-16-291 VV2.3-SDP-013



In November 2015, it appears that Kodwa forwarded the below email to Jehan. Based on this 

email it is suspected, but we have been unable to verify, that Kodwa requested Jehan's 

assistance to pay for a vehicle. 

Annexure C1 

Zizl Kodwa ~ 

FWd; Banking f> :ails 

To: /ehan.macl!ai(,;;eoh :o ,:'1 

Sen1 lrom my iPhona 

B119m forwarded messag : 

From: Joshua II nndtl* II l1'111fln®~!!i~h'Y$. 
Date: 24 'Cll\llel 2015 al 1:16:03 PM SAST 
To: <lk.~ ,!!I; (l.!ll A> 
flublecl : RE: Bankln Detail• 

Good Dav Buti Zill 

• t. 

~ 

Just a friendly reminder I need to go and collect yt,ur car tomorrow so please try and make 
payment so we don't have any delays. 

Thank You 

Joshua Mannde 
New Car Sales Executive 
Chrysler Jeep Dodie, Flat, Flat Profeulonal, Alfa Romeo• f<>urwavs 
80 Hobart Street, Bryanston 
Tel 011 "i07 4500 

Jr! 
rr1 
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Account Number Bank Account Holder Date Transaction Reference Amount Recipient Kodwa Account Recipient Account Reference
4079003128 ABSA TSS 28 April 2015 NG KODWA(ANC DONA-JM 1,000,000.00  4079757032 TSS  
62233388439 FNB Jehan Mackay 26 May 2015 FNB OB 000000229 NG KODWA NG KODWA  80,000.00  4079757032 JMACKAY
62233388439 FNB Jehan Mackay 13 July 2015 FNB OB 000000243 NG KODWA NG KODWA  45,000.00  4079757032 JMACKAY

62021559903 FNB TSS 22 September 2015 NG KODWA JM 250,000.00   4079757032 NG KODWA JM
62233388439 FNB Jehan Mackay 29 October 2015 NG KODWA JMACKAY  50,000.00  4079757032 JMACKAY

FNB Jehan Mackay 03 November 2015 NG Kodwa 50,000.00  4079757032
4079003128 ABSA TSS 04 November 2015 NG KODWA (jm) 50,000.00  4079757032 TSS  
62233388439 FNB Jehan Mackay 28 November 2015 NG KODWA JMACKAY  50,000.00  4079757032
62233388439 FNB Jehan Mackay 04 December 2015 NG KODWA(4/12) NG KODWA(4/12) 40,000.00  4079757032
62233388439 FNB Jehan Mackay 02 February 2016 ZIZI KODWA FNB ACC JM  30,000.00  4079757032

1,645,000.00  

Annexure "SP5" :  Payments from Mackay and TSS to Kodwa
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sasn 000335 

MR NCEDISO G KODWA 
UNIT 8 RIVER SANDOWN 
25 WESTBROKE DRIVE 
SANDOWN 
2196 

FNB Private Clients Cheque Account 62572248633 
Summani: in Rand ZAR 
Opening Balance 15,005.84Or 
Fund& Reeelved (Credits) 4 48,000.00 Cr 

Cash Deposits 2 8.000.00Cr 
Other Deposits 0 0.00 
Inter-Account Transfers In 0 0.00 
Electronic Payments Received 2 40,000.00 Cr 

Funds Used (Debits) 26 49,507.00 Or 
Cash Withdrawals (Branch) 2 27,000.00 Or 
Cash Withdrawals {Other) 8 9,300.00Or 
Cheques Processed (Non Cash) 0 0.00 
Debit Orders/Scheduled Payments 0 0.00 
Account Payments 0 0.00 
Inter-Account Transfers Out 3 1,002.BBOr 
Card Purchases (Swipes) 12 11,796.00 Or 
Fuel Purchases 1 408.12Dr 

Bank Charges 6 926.20Or 
Service Fees 2 370.00Or 
Cash Deposit Fees 1 5.50Or 
Cash Handling Fees 1 445.50Dr 
Internet Fees 0 0.00 
Other Fees 2 105.20Or 

Other Entries 
Interest on Credit Balance 0 0.00 
Interest on Debit Balance 1 294.40Dr 
Inward Unpaid Items 0 0.00 
Unpaid Cheques and Debits 0 0.00 
Refunds/Adjustments 0 0.00 

Closing Balance 17,733.44Or 
Overdraft Umlt 20,000.00 

Strco! Addros~ 
B r~nc l1 Cod" 

1r 
l!lJ 

''&Pb" 
p os ld~nl Sl t<>cl Wes 
Po Box q2,;7 
Johannesburg 2000 
~7 S3uar Stren 
260705 
[011 )376G700 
(111 ) 3786720 

Customer VAT Regis\/ation Number: Not Provided 
Bank's VAT Regislra!ion Number: 4210102051 

Copy Tax Invoice/Statement Number: 3 

Total VAT Charged: R 113.75 Dr 

Statement Period: 16 January 2016 to 17 February 2016 
Statement Date : 17 February 2016 

?dvfl1f.; Ean~E_\f 
v'. e-Mail 
'Ii Telephone Number 
'F~ Web 

Annual Pricing Review 

Contact us 
Janitx-:; sv .. 1iutz 

jswartz1 @fnb.co.za 
(087) 577-4576 
www.fnb.co.za 

Please not1, that FNB's Annual Pricing R"vlew Is ;;ttective lrQm 1 July 2015. For 
m4re information visit www fnb.c:o.za or contact your P ri•1ato Banker. 

Updated Terms and Conditions 
Your lranuctlonal account terms and conditions have been amended. Yoo may 
acceS$ the updated term$ and conditions o~ IW1W,lnb.90,u 

Debit Interest Rates (NCA) 
Prime Linked 23.65% - Rebate (Ii apr,l!cable) 

Pricing Option: Your account is on the Unlim"ed pricing option. For more fnformalion, see our pricing guide on wvtw .fnb .co.za or speak to 
your Private Banker. 

Page 1 of 2 
Oeliv•<Y Ms1hoo El R04 
EN/17/IIV/DOA 30 
042 

939 

042 

DDA:30/HX~4/KM/OOJPNP~A&NRN FNORA 

625722486'.JJ 16/02117 
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FNB PRIVATE CLIENTS CHEQUE ACCOUNT: 62572248633 

Oat& Description 

Opening Balance 

1S Jan Chq Card ATM LQCal Cash Advanc Cash Alm05900000k42 

19 Jan POS Purchase Chq Card Tasha& Nelson Mande 

20 Jan POS Purchase Chq Card Taboo Sandton 

25 Jan Rte Credrt Ziz, 

27 Jan POS lnlemat,onal Purchase Chq Ubet av 
29 Jan POS Purchase Chq Card Kulu13 8&p 

29 Jan POS Purchase Cnq Card British A 1251691 

30 Jan Bank Your Change Deb« 

02 Fab int-banking Pm\ Frm Jm 

03 Feb Teller Cuh Portside 

03 Feb Cash Handling Fee 

03 Feb ATM Putchase A>rtime 07255354◄4 

03 Feb ATM Ca$h Pottslde 

04 Feb ATM Cas/1 Humer.1II 

05 Feb POS Purchase Chq CaId Marcos Place 

06 Feb ATM Cash Sasol Su 

00 Feb POS Purchase Chg Card Ginger 

08 Feb POS Purchase Chq Card Cubana P51000002:/00 

08 Feb ATM Cash Promansd 

08 Feb ATM Cast, Summer 

09 Feb AOT Cash Oeposrt Umgeni Junction 

09 Feb AOT Cash Deposit Umgeni Junebon 

09 Feb Chq Card Fuel Purcha.e C 'airport Motors 

10 Feb Teller Cash Adderley Street 

10 Feb Cash Handling Fee 

10 Feb POS Purchase Chq Card Gardon C<Jurt Klngo 
11 Feb ATM Cash Leng str 

12 Feb Chq Card ATM Local Cnh Advanc Cash 0M009!i0005802 

12 Feb POS Purchase Chq Card C'kllual Juice Expre 

12 Feb POS International PurchaH Chq \Jber Bv 

13Feb POS lnlematlonal Purchase Chq Uber Bv 

13 Feb Sank Your Change Debit 

17 Feb Int On Debit Balance 

17 Feb #Monthly 0/0 F e1t 

17 Feb I/Monthly Account Fee 

17 Feb #Non FNB A TM Cash Withdrawal Fee 

17 Feb #Cash Handling Fees 

17 Feb #Setvice F e11s 

17 Feb #Cash Oeposlt Fee 

Closing Balance 

Amount 

743'11 8860 1500008444 7 1500,00 

4()097~·9718 1.5 Jan 800 00 

400974'&7 18 17 Jan 2,800,00 

1602613~72 10,000 00 c, 
~00974'9718 25 Jan 412,53 

4009 7"'9718 ,ij Jon 2,312 92 

•1009]4•97 18 26 Jan 3,463.72 

62.5 772466,1 1 0 83 

30.000,00 Cr 

7001195703088 20,00ll,OO 

0,00 

1,000 00 

400974'9718 L000,00 

40097◄ "9718 1,000 00 

400974'9718 02 Feb 709,00 

40097◄ "9718 1,500 00 

400974'9718 04 Feb 60000 

400974"9718 05 Feb 350 00 

400974'9718 600 00 

40097◄ "9718 2,000 00 

Jonn 7,900,00Cr 

Micheal 100 oocr 

400974'9718 07 Feb 408,12 

7001195703088 7,000 00 

0,00 

4 0097◄ ·9718 00 Ftb 158,00 

~00974"9718 1,100,00 

743266:160~1 0001• 0030 60000 

400974"9718 10 Feb 48,()0 

~00974"971 8 11 Feb 35.n 

400974'9718 10Feb 106,11 

0257224$841 2.05 

294.40 

57 00 

270,00 

48 20 

445,50 

100 00 

5,50 

Balanc& 

15,005.84 Or 

16505.84 

17,305 84 

20,105 84 

10,105$◄ 

10,518 37 

12,831 29 

10,295,01 

16,295 84 

13,704 16Cr 

S,295 8◄ 

6,295.84 

7,295 84 

8,295.84 

9,295 8◄ 

10,004,84 

11,504 8◄ 

12,104 84 

12,◄ 54 84 

13,054,84 

15,054 8'4 

7,154,84 

7,054 84 

7,462.96 

14,◄ 82, 98 

14,482.98 

1 ◄ ,620,98 

15,720.98 

16,320 96 

16,168,96 

16,◄0-468 

18,510,79 

16,512,S◄ 

18,807.24 

16,864 24 

17,134,24 

17.152,4<1 

17,627.94 

17,727,9◄ 

17,733.44 

17,733.440r 

Accrued 
Bank 

Charges 

29 95 

50 00 

13000 

5 50 

50 00 

1·15,50 

18,25 

Please contact us within 30 days from your statement date, should you wish to query an entry on this statement {Incl. card transactions done 
during this statement period, but not yet reflecting}. Should we not hear from you, we wlil assume that you have received the statement and that 
It is correct. 

# lncluslve of VAT@ 14.00% 
First National Sank. a division of FirstRand Bank Limited, Registration Number 1929/001225106. 
An Authorised Financial Services and Credit Provider (NCRCP20). 

Page 2 of 2 
Delivery Method E.1 RM 
ENi171NVIDDA30 
!M2 

940 

Branch Numb~r 

042 

Account Number D•te ODA 3MiXS41KM/OOIPA/PIJIA6/NRM 

62572248633 16102i17 FNB Prlvut~ cw:mts Cnequ<i Account 

!'NORA 
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BBST1 000326 

MR NCEDISO G KODWA 
UNIT 6 RIVER SANDOWN 
25 WESTBROKE DRIVE 
SANDOWN 
2196 

FNB Private Clients Cheque Account 62572248633 
Summary in Rand ZAR 
Opening Balance 0.00 
Funds Received (Credits) 3 50,500.00 Cr 

Cash Deposits 1 500,00Cr 
Other Deposits 0 0.00 
Inter-Account Transfers In 0 0.00 
Electronic Payments Recelved 2 50,000.00 Cr 

Funds Used (Debits) 28 68,329.87 Dr 
Cash Wllhdrawals (Branctl) 0 0.00 
Cash Withdrawals (Other) 8 9,200.00Dr 
Cheques Processed (Non Cash) 0 0.00 
Debit Orders/Scheduled Payments 0 0.00 
Account Payments 2 15,317.12Dr 
Inter-Account Transfers Out 1 3.81 Dr 
Card Purchases (Swipes) 19 43,808.94 Dr 
Fuel Purchases 0 0.00 

Bank Charges 4 499.9SDr 
Service Fees 2 370.00Dr 
Cash Deposit Fees 0 0.00 
Cash Handling Fees 0 0.00 
Internet Fees 0 0.00 
Other Fees 2 129-95Dr 

Other Entries 
Interest on Credit Balance 0 0.00 
Interest on Debit Balance 1 67.38 Dr 
Inward Unpaid Items 0 0.00 
Unpaid Cheques and Debits 0 0.00 
Refunds/Adjustments 2 41.50Cr 

Closing Balance 18,355.70 Or 
Overdraft Limit 20,000.00 

''Sf' b '' 
President Street West 
Po Box 4267 
Johannesburg 2000 

Streot Address 47 Sauer Street 
Branch Code 250705 

1r (011),78$700 
fll, (011)3786720 

Customer VAT Registration Number; Not Provided 
Bank's VAT Registration Number; 4210102051 

Copy Tax lnl/Olce/Statement Number: 1 

Total VAT Charged : R 58.70 Dr 

Statement Period: 17 November 2015 to 17 December 2015 
Statement Date: 17 December 2015 

F IM~ie £Jan ,., 
e-Mal l 
Telephone Num.ber 
Web 

Annual Pricing Review 

Contact us 
Jar!ce~ Swziiz 

jswarlz 1@fnb.co.za 
(087) 577-4576 
www.fnb.co.za 

Plea$& note that FNS'a Annual Pricing Review Is effectlve from 1 July 2015 .. For 
more Jnformar,on vi&it ,w/W.lnb.eo.za or conta,;1 your Prlvaw Banker. 

Updated TermG and Conditions 
Your ltaMactional account terms and cond!tlons have been amended. You may 
ae,;eas the updated terms and conditions on WVIWJnb.~ .za 

Debit Interest Rates (NCA) 
Prime Unl<ed 23.15% • Rebate (If applicable} 

f'rklng Option: Your account is on the Unlimited pricing option, For more informalion, see our pricing guide on www.fnb.co.za otspeak. to 
yout Private Banker. 

Page 1 of 2 
Delivery Mathoo El R04 
EN/IT/NV/DOA 30 
042 

980 

Branch Number 

042 

DOA 30/HX/94/KM(OQ/PA/P61A&'NR/Y 

15112117 

FNORA 

0/ 
fl 
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FNB PRIVATE CLIENTS CHEQUE ACCOUNT: 62572248633 

Date Description 

Opening Balance 

23 Nov ADT Cash Deposit Presidrn\ Slrnet Wes 

03 Dec FNB Ace Pm1 From AD Dandala 

04 Dec ATM Cash summerst 

04 Dec FNB 08 Pml Jm 

04 Dec Teller Pmt To Miss Tumelo Njomba 

04 Dec Teller Pml To Van Breda And Herbst 

OS Dec ATM Ca$h Total T 

07 Dec Chq Card ATM Local Caih Advanc Cash ABSA BP Someis 

08 Dec ATM Cash Presiden 

08 Dec Chq Card ATM Local Casn Advanc Ca•h Sasl 1017/Norma 

08 Dec POS Purchase Chq Card Cubana Lalino C 6 

08 Dec POS Purchase Chq Card Presiderrt Holel 

08 Dec POS Purchase Chq Card Cuban a La lino C 13 

08 Dec POS Purchase Chq Card Cubana LaUno C 6 

08 Dec POS Purchase Chq Card Shimmy Beach Club 

08 Dec Rev Chq Card ATM Local Cash Ad R..-., Sas11017/Norma 

09 Dee Chq Card ATM Loeal Cash Advaoc Caih ASSA O.R Tambo 

09 Dec POS Purchan Chq Card Vic Procter Motors 

09 Dee POS Purchase Chq Card Norman Goodle!lows 

09 Dee POS Purcha$e Chq Card c•comer Lounge Gug 

10 Dec POS Purcha$8 Chq Card Gallo Manor Pharmac 

10 Dec POS Purchase Chq Card C"hot 

11 Dec POS Purchase Chg Card VodashOp 

11 Dec POS Purchase Chq Card Fabumi Gr~-enacres 

11 Dec POS Putcha$<, Chq Card Vodashop 

110,re POS Purcha,;e Chq Card PnP Heugh Road 

12 Dec POS Purcha$e Chq Card Click$ Greenacres 

12 Dec POS Putcha« Chq Card Mango Port 

12 Dec POS Purchase Chg Card Bi'lt!shA 1258532 

12 Dec Bank Your Change DebH 

14 Dec POS Purchas<a Chq Card Cattex Hobie Bea ch 

15 Dee Chq Card ATM Local Cash Advane Cash Aa07 9 Breezy., 

15 Dec POS Purchase Chq Card The Sands 

17 Dec Int On Debit Balance 

17 Dee Dr Interest Rebate 

17 Dee #Monthly 0/0 Fee 

17Dec #Monthly 0/D Fee Rebate 

170ee #Monthly Account Fee 

17 Dec #Non FNB A TM Cash Wijhdrawat Fee 

HDec #Service Fees 

Closing Balance 

Amount 

Makhosazana 500,00Cr 

10 000 OOC( 

400974"9718 1,000,00 

40,000 ooc, 
z;z; 2,000,00 

Mal 34221/Pvdw 13.317.12 

400974'9718 2,000,00 

74552165339000004 I 10 1,000 00 

400974.9718 3,000,00 

74244775339000098405 1,000 00 

400974'9718 06 Dec 2,610 00 

400974.9718 04 Dec 3,406 80 

400974'9718 07 Dec 3,96000 

400974°971$ 06 Dec 5,907 00 

400974'9718 04 Dec 13,000,00 

74244 775339000098405 1,000 OOCr 

745521653410002164<15 1,000,00 

400974"9718 06 Dec 31 40 

400974.9718 05 Dec 547,00 

40097◄ °9718 07 D,rc 1,450,00 

400974"9718 08 Dec 311 ,30 

40097 4 "9718 09 Dec 2,200 00 

400974'9718 08 Dec 40,00 

400974"9718 09 Dec 99 00 

400974"9718 08 Dec 574,00 

40097◄ '9718 09 Dec 606,27 

4009 7 4 •971 a 09 Dec 297,58 

400974"9718 09 Dec 1.227 72 

400974.9718 09 Dec 2,364,12 

62572248641 3,81 

400974·9718 10 Dec 176.75 

74552165346000120090 1,200,00 

400974·9718 12 Dec 5,000 00 

67.38 

19,50Cr 

5700 

22,00Cr 

270 00 

72.95 

,oo 00 

Balance 

0.00 

500 OOCr 

10,500 00 Cr 

9,500.00Cr 

49,500 00 Cr 

47,500.00Cr 

34,182 88 Cr 

32J82.88Cr 

31,182 88Cr 

28, 182.88 Cr 

27,182 88 Cr 

24,572.86 Cr 

21,16608Cr 

ff206.08Cr 

1129908Cr 

1,700,92 

700 92 

1,700,92 

1,732 32 

2,279.32 

3,729 32 

4,040-62 

6,240 62 

6,280,62 

6,379 62 

6,95362 

7,569,89 

7,857.47 

9,085 19 

11,449,31 

11.~53.12 

11,629,87 

12,829 87 

17,829.87 

17,897 25 

17,877.75 

17,934 75 

17,912.75 

18,182-75 

18,255,70 

18,355 70 

18,355.70Dr 

Accrued 
Bank 

Charges 

so 00 

50 00 

2345 

23 45 

2345 

26,05 

Please contact us within 30 days from your statement date, should you wish to query an entry on this statement {incl. card transactions done 
during this statement period, but not yet retlectlng}, Should we not hear from you, we wiU assume that you have received the statement and that 
it ls correct. 

# lncluslve of VAT@ 14.00% 
First National Bank- a division of FirstRand Bank Limited. Registration Number 1929/001225/06. 
An Authorised Financial Services and Credit Provider (NCRCP20), 

Page 2 of 2 
O.llvo,y MothO<i E f R04 
EN/171/NlODA 30 
042 

981 

Branch Nurn!:mr 

042 
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HIDRAHD 

CHR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORIA 

P O BOX 261001 

E)(COH 

2023 

TELEPHONE: 011 207D000 

TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKnJUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Registrasie No 4940112230 CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 40-7975-7032 

T JEKREKENINGNOt1t1ER: 

MR NG K0DWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/06/2015 - 17/07/2015 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION CHARGE 
DJllUH TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWXHG kOSTE 

3/D7/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 57D7 STEERS ULTRA N MIDRA 
(EFFECTIVE 3D/D6/2Dl5l 

3/D7/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 57D7 Clicks Sunninghill vil SUNNI 
(EFFECTIVE 3D/06/2015J 

3/07/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•THE GOLDEN PEACOCK R FORDS 
(EFFECTIVE Dl/D7/2D15l 

3/D7/2Dl5 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 57D7 C•HANIFAS LENAS 
(EFFECTIVE Dl/D7/2DlSJ 

4/07/2015 NOTIFIC FEE SMS NOTIFYME 
18 SNS NOTIFICATIONS 

8/07/2015 ACB CREDIT SETTLEMENT 
CHINA VISIT 

9/07/2015 ATM WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD NO. 57D7 

9/07/2015 IBANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK xolelwa 

9/D7 /2015 IBANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEHENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

9/07/2015 IBANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEHENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

9/07/2015 IBANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEHENT 
ABSA BANK nokhaya 

10/07/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 57D7 C•WOOLWORTHS HORNING GLE GAUTE 
( EFFECTIVE 09/07/2Dl5 l 

lD/07/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•PNP GALLO MANOR GALLO 
( EFFECTIVE 09/07/2Dl5J 

1D/07/2Dl5 IMMEDIATE TRF CR SETTLEMENT 
FIRSTRAND JHACKAY D523RN56HC 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATH INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

16 000. DO- 12. 72-

ST A TEMENT NO, 
STAATNR. 0034 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

DEBIT AMOUNT CREDll' AHOUHT 
DEIIIETBEDRAG KREDIETBEDRAG 

43. 7D 

1,110.65 

180. OD 

2,000.00 

0. OD 

20,202.75 

1,000.00 

1,500,0D 

2,500,00 

1,500,00 

1,500.00 

992. 78 

269. 39 

35,000.00 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

43 610 .59-

PAGE 
BLADSY 3 

KODWANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

l,D55.19-

2,165.84-

2,345.84-

4,345.84-

4,345.84-

15,856.91 

14,856.91 

13,356.91 

10,856.91 

9,356.91 

7,856.91 

6,864.13 

6,594.74 

41,594.74 

CHARGES 

451.20 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BE LANG RIK 

UNPAID 
D. DO 0. DD 0. 00 103 590.25 

Statenents are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflected on the 
statehant which ara not attached/inaged will be included with your next statenent. 
State word as korr-ek aanvaar tensy navraag binne 30 dae gedoen word. TJeks wat op hierdia 
staat verskyn an nie aangeheg/gafotografeer is nie, sal by u volgende staat ingasluit word. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Umlted/Beperk: (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-298 VV2.3-SDP-020



HIDRAHD 
om 4LEXAHORIA & OLO PRETORJA 
P o r.ox 261001 

EXCOH 
2023 

TELEPIIOHE: Ill 2070000 

TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No/ BlW Registrasie No 4940112230 CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUHBER : 40-797S-7032 

T JEKREKENINGNONHER: 

MR NG KODWA 
S4 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

FOR PERIOD : / VIR TYDPERK : 18/06/2015 - 17/07/2015 

DATE 
DATUN 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRAIISAKSIEBESKRYIIINC 

ll/07/2015 ATN WITHDRAIIAL SASWITCH 
CARD NO. 5707 

ll/07/2015 IBANK PAYHENT TO SETTLEHENT 
ABSA BANK Zema ngubane 

ll/D7 /20l5 POS PURCHASE SETTLENENT 

CHARGE 
KOSTE 

CARD NO. 57D7 C•GALLO HANOR PHARHACY JOHAN 
I EFFECTIVE 10/07/20151 

ll/07/2015 !BANK PAYNENT TO SETTLEHENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

12/07/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL E/LONDN RA 
CARD NO. 5707 

13/D7/2015 NPF CREDIT TREAS/IBS 
EFTBB5DK2L8HCO 02/ JIIACKAY 

13/07/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO . 5707 C•NANDOS OXFORD ROAD RES EAST 
I EFFECTIVE ll/07/2015 J 

13/07/2Dl5 ATH WITHDRAIIAL SASWITCH 
CARD NO. 57D7 

14/07 /2Dl5 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•TOTAL SIHHONDS STREE JOHA 
!EFFECTIVE lD/D7/2D151 

14/D7 /2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•DR C KAHANOVITZ AND DR SANDT 
!EFFECTIVE 10/07/20151 

14/07/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLENENT 
CARD ND . 57D7 C•PRENIER HOTEL ICC BAR EAST 
!EFFECTIVE ll/D7/2Dl5J 

14/07/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO . 5707 C•SAA OR TAHBO DOHESTI KEHPT 
I EFFECTIVE ll/D7/2015J 

14/D7/2Dl5 POS PURCHASE SETTLENENT 
CARD NO. 57D7 C•Prestons Port Alfred PORTE 
(EFFECTIVE ll/D7/2Dl5J 

14/D7/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO . 5707 C• LIGHTHOUSE SPAR QUIG 
I EFFECTIVE ll/07/2D151 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATN INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

25 DOD.OD- 12. 72-

STATEHENT NO , 
STAATNR . 0034 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

DEBJ'T ANOUHT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

4 , 00D.00 

20 , 000.00 

920 .80 

3,D00 . 00 

1 , DOO . OD 

176 .4D 

4 , DDD,00 

50D . DD 

1,D80 . 00 

2,880 . 0D 

622. 00 

417 . 48 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

CREDH AHOUITT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

45,000 . 00 

73 705 . 07-

PAGE 
BLADSY 4 

KODWANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

37,594.74 

17,594.74 

16,673 . 94 

13,673 . 94 

12 , 673 . 94 

57,673 . 94 

57,497 . 54 

53 , 497 . 54 

52,997 . 54 

51,917.54 

49,D37 . 54 

48,415 . 54 

47,917 . 74 

47 ,50D . 26 

CHARGES 

451.2D 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS :INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
0. 00 0. DO o . 00 148 59D . 2.5 

StateM1nts are accaptad as correct unless quariad wi thi n 30 days , Cheques reflected on tha 
stateaent which ef"e not atil!!lched/i11aged will be included with your next state11ent. 
Stat e word as korrak aanvaar tansy navraag binna 30 dH gadoen word . Tjeks wat op hlardia 
staat verskyn •n n i • aangahag/gafotografeer is n i e, sal by u volgel'\da staat ingesluit wor d . 

CQ009F 105/2005) 

ASSA BANK Umlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/ 0f.i) 

FOF-16-299 VV2.3-SDP-021



TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No / BlW Registrasie No 4940112230 

HJDRAND 
CHR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORIA 
P O BOX 261001 
E}(COH 

2023 
TELEPIIONE: 011 2070000 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 
T JEKREKENINGNOl111ER: 

40-7975-7032 

STATEMENT NO, 
STAATNR, 0037 

MR NG KODWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

MR NG KODWA 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/09/2015 - 17/10/2015 

DATE 
DATUM 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING 

18/09/2015 BAL BROUGHT FORWARD 
18/09/2015 ATM WITHDRAWAL SASWITCH 

CARD NO. 5707 
18/09/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 

CHARGE 
KOSTE 

CARD NO. 5707 C•EDGARS V&A W/FRONT 3 8V&A 
!EFFECTIVE 16/09/2015) 

19/09/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•PROTEA HTL FIRE & IC CAPE 
!EFFECTIVE 16/09/2015) 

19/09/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•EDGARS V&A W/FRONT 3 8V&A 
!EFFECTIVE 17/09/20151 

19/09/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•ENGEN SKYSTOP KEMP 
!EFFECTIVE 17/09/2015) 

19/09/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•SENHOR CALISTO'S SAND 
!EFFECTIVE 17/09/2015) 

19/09/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•BP CAPE TOWN GREEN 
!EFFECTIVE 17/09/2015) 

22/09/2015 IBANK TRANSFER SETTLEMENT 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

DEBIT AttOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

1,000.00 

620. 00 

1,300.00 

2,679.85 

500. 05 

39.90 

208.81 

CREDIT AMOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

1,000.00 
787692191819015 ABSA BANK 47876921918190 

22/09/2015 ATM WITHDRAWAL SASWITCH 
CARD NO. 5707 

22/09/2015 NPF CREDIT TREAS/IDS 
KODWA Jtt 

SETTLEMENT 
E FTBBM7DWDNQC O O 2/NG 

22/09/2015 IBANK TRANSFER 
787692191819015 

22/09/2015 ATM WITHDRAWAL 
ABSA BANK 47876921918190 

SASWITCH 
CARD NO. 5707 

23/09/2015 AIRTIME DEBIT 
CARD NO. 7032 

23/09/2015 AIRTIME DEBIT 
CARD NO. 7032 

CASH, CHEQUE B ATM 
WITHDRAWALS 

SETTLEMENT 
VODACOM: 0845229264 

SETTLEMENT 
VODACOM: 0766612558 

INTEREST 

5 000.00-

PAID 

0.00 

1,000.00 

100,000.00 

3,000,00 

275. 00 

899, 00 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

250,000.00 

106 522.61-

PAGE 
BLADSY 

KODWANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

6,367.05 
5,367.05 

4,747.05 

3,447.05 

767. 20 

267 .15 

227 .25 

18.44 

1,018.44 

18.44 

250,018.44 

150,018.44 

147,018.44 

146,743.44 

145,844.44 

CHARGES 

0. DO 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED Sl/NDR-Y CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
o. 00 0.00 0, 00 251 000. DO 

State11ents are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflected on the 
state11ent which are not attached/imaged will be included with your next statenent. 
State ttord as korrek aanvaar tansy navraag binne 30 daa gedoen word. T jeks wat op hierdie 
staat verskyn en nie aangeheg/gefotografeer is nie, sal by u volgende staat ingeslui t word. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ASSA BANK Umlted/Beperlc (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

us p ~ ,, 

9o{ 
vn 

FOF-16-300 VV2.3-SDP-022



TAX INVOICE/ BElASTlNGFAKT\JUR 

HIDRAND 
CHR ALEXANDRIA I OLD PRETORIA 
P O BOX 261001 

E)(COH 

2023 

TELEPIIOHE: 011 2070000 

VAT Registration No/ BlW Regisb"asie No 49401 i 2230 CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 40-7975-7032 
T JEKREKENINGNOMMER: 

HR NG KODWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TVDPERK: 18/09/2015 - 17/10/2015 

DATE 
DATUM 

25/09/2015 

25/09/2015 

26/09/2015 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRYNING 

ATM WITHDRAWAL 
CARD NO. 5707 

PTA RASC 

ACB CREDIT SETTLEMENT 
ANC SALARY SALARY 2015 
POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 

CHARCE 
KOSTE 

CARD NO, 5707 C•MORNINGVIEII CAR WASH 
(EFFECTIVE 22/09/2015) 
ATH WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD NO . 5707 
!BANK TRANSFER SETTLEMENT 

HORN! 

STATEMENT NO. 
STAATNR, 0037 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO : 

DEBIT AMOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

1,000.00 

350 , 00 

1,500.00 

CREDIT AMOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

48,387.51 

26/09/2015 

27/09/201§ 

28/09/2015 

29/09/2015 

29/09/2015 

29/09/2015 

787692191819015 
ATM WITHDRAWAL 

ABSA BANK 47876921918190 
PTA RASC 

50,000.00 

1,000 . 00 

2,000, 00 

3,000.00 

2,465.00 

29/09/2015 

29/09/2015 

CARD NO. 5707 
PINP TELL CASH WDL TAMBD INT 
CARD NO. 9015 
ATH WITHDRAWAL 
CARD NO. 5707 

ORMONDE AS 

POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 •FOREVER NEW PTY LTD 
(EFFECTIVE 25/09/2015) 
PDS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•PNP GALLO MANOR 
( EFFECTIVE 27/09/2015 J 
POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 

BRYAN 

GALLO 

CARD ND. 5707 C•WOOLWORTHS GRAYSTONE R SANDT 
(EFFECTIVE 28/09/2015) 

30/09/201§ 

30/09/2015 

IBANK PAYHENT TD SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK xolelwa 
!BANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Za11a nguban■ 

30/09/2015 !BANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

30/09/2015 IBANK PAYMENT TO 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATM 
WITHDRAWALS 

13 500, oo-

SETTLEMENT 

INTEREST PAID 

0,00 

851.87 

756 .58 

2,000.00 

20,000.00 

2,500 . 00 

1,500.00 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

186 946. 06-

PAGE 
BLADSY 2 

KODNANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

144,844.44 

193,231.95 

192,881.95 

191,381.95 

141,381.95 

140,381.95 

138,381.95 

135,381 , 95 

132,916.95 

132,065,08 

131,308 . 50 

129,308.50 

109,308.50 

106,806.50 

105,308.50 

CHARGES 

D, 00 

«;HEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
0. OD 0. 00 0.00 299 387 . 51 

Stateaents are •ccepted as correct unless queried within 30 days, Cheques reilected on th• 
state■ent l'lhich are not attached/ittaged will be includad l'l!i th your next stateaent . 
State word as korrek aanvaar tensy navraag binn■ 30 daa gadoen word, T jaks wat op hierdie 
staat varskyn en nia aangeheg/gefotografaar is ni ■ ., sal by u "olgenda staat ingesluit word . 

CQ009F 105/2006) 

ABSA BANK Umlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-301 VV2.3-SDP-023



TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Regislralion No/ BTW Regislrasie No 4940112230 

HR NG K0DWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

MR NG KODWA 

HlDRAND 
CHR ALEXANDRIA I OLD PRETORIA 
P O ROX 261001 

EXCOH 
2023 
l£LEPIIONE: 011 2070000 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 
T JEKREKENINGNOMMER: 

40-7975-7032 

STATEMENT NO. 
STAATNR. 0037 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/09/2015 - 17/10/2015 

DATE 
DATUl1 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING 

CHARGE 
KOSTE 

30/09/201.5 IBANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK nokhaya 

30/09/201.5 IBANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

30/09/201.5 ATM WITHDRAWAL SASWITCH 
CARD NO. 5707 

30/09/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD ND. .5707 SERENITY THAI SPA 
(EFFECTIVE 26/09/2015) 

30/09/201.5 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. .5707 VILAI LAI THAI MASSA 
(EFFECTIVE 27/09/20151 

30/09/201.5 PDS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD ND. .5707 CMPERFECT 10 
(EFFECTIVE 29/09/20151 

30/09/201.5 INTERNET BANK FEE SETTLEMENT 
1/10/201.5 DEBIT INTEREST HEADOFFICE 
1/10/201.5 INT ON EXCESS AMNT HEADOFFICE 
1/10/201.5 NAEDD TRACKED DD SETTLEMENT 

AVBDB /AL3.579018X4 
1/10/201.5 ATM WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 

CARD NO. 9015 
1/10/201.5 PDS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 

CARD ND. .5707 C*BONTLELICIOUS HAIR 
(EFFECTIVE 29/09/2015) 

1/10/201.5 ACB DEBIT: EXTERNAL SETTLEMENT 
VIRGIN ACTX73621.54:43787 

1/10/2015 ACB DEBIT: EXTERNAL SETTLEMENT 
H-CHDICE M-CHDICE4660771 

1/10/201.5 ACB DEBIT: EXTERNAL SETTLEMENT 
VIRGIN ACT400221428.5:43787 

1/10/201.5 ACB DEBIT:EXTERNAL SETTLEMENT 
VIRGIN ACT4002917816:43787 

1/10/201.5 ACB DEBIT: EXTERNAL SETTLEMENT 
DUTSURANCE OT2.5872438 AB0867 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATM INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

SUNNI 

SANDT 

GALLO 

GALLO 

15 700. 00- 3.45-

DEBIT AMOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

1,500.00 

.5,000.00 

1,200.00 

590. 00 

.550.00 

2.5.5.00 

48 • .50 
1.87 
1.58 

1,108.00 

1,000.00 

450. 00 

1,480.00 

808.50 

740 .oo 

740 .00 

3,800.94 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

CREDIT AMOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

203 968 • .50-

PAGE 
BLADSY 3 

KODWANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

103,808 • .50 

98,808.50 

97,608.50 

97,018 . .50 

96,468.50 

96,213.50 

96,165.00 
96,163.13 
96,161.55 
9.5,0.53.55 

94,053.55 

93,603.55 

92,123.55 

91,315.05 

90,575.05 

89,835.05 

86,034.11 

CHARGES 

48.50 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
0. 00 0.00 0. 00 299 387 .51 

Statements are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflected on the 
state11ent which are not attached/i11aged will be included with your next statenent. 
State word as korrek aanvaar tensy navraag binne 30 daa gedoen word. T jeks wat op hierdie 
staat verskyn en nia aangeheg/gefotografeer is nie, sal by u volgende staat ingeslui t "ord. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Umtted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-302 VV2.3-SDP-024



HJDRAND 

CHR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORIA 

P O BOX 261001 

EXCOH 

2023 

TELEPHONE: 011 2070000 

TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Registrasie No 4940112230 CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 40-7975-7032 

T JEKREKENINGNOl111ER: 

MR NG K0DWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

11R NG KODWA 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/09/2015 - l 7/10/2015 

DATE TRAHSAClION OfSCRIPTION CHARGE 
DATUN TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING KOSTE 

1/10/2015 TRANSACTION CHARGE HEADOFFICE 
CBP CAPITALISATION 

l/10/2015 ADHIN CHARGE HEADOFFICE 
CBP capitalisation 

l/10/2015 HONTHLY ACC FEE HEADOFFICE 
CBP CAPITALISATION 

2/10/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL SASWITCH 
CARD NO, 9015 

2/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 

• 
• 
• 

CARD NO. 5707 HERCEDES BENZ SANDTO JOHAN 
(EFFECTIVE 30/09/2015) 

3/10/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL SASWITCH 
CARD NO. 9015 

3/10/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD NO. 5707 

3/10/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD NO. 5707 

3/10/2015 ATH WDL CORR ORHONDE AS 
CARD NO. 5707 

3/10/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL ORHONDE AS 
CARD NO. 5707 

4/10/2015 NOTIFIC FEE SMS NOTIFYHE 
43 SHS NOTIFICATIONS 

4/10/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL ATH SC KTN 
CARD NO. 9015 

6/10/2015 INET IHHEDIA TE PHT SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi l602398FC8 

6/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD ND, 5707 C•OSHANS CASH AND CARR WOODH 
(EFFECTIVE 03/10/20151 

6/10/2015 PDS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO, 5707 C•BONTLELICIOUS HAIR GALLO 
(EFFECTIVE 03/10/20151 

6/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 HR PRICE- WOODHEAD RET WOODHEA 
(EFFECTIVE 03/10/20151 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATH INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

22 700.00- 3.45-

STATEHENT NO. 
STAATNR. 0037 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

DEBIT AMOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

72.10 

368. 75 

225. 00 

1,000.00 

5,540.40 

1,000.00 

4,000.00 

3,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

2,000.00 

896.60 

120. 00 

689.94 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

CREDIT AHDUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

4,000,00 

0. 00 

213 215.44-

PAGE 
BLADSY 4 

KODWANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

85,962.01 

85,593, 26 

85,368.26 

84,368.26 

78,827.86 

77,827.86 

73,827.86 

70,827.86 

74,827.86 

73,827.86 

73,827.86 

72,827.86 

70,827 ,86 

69,931.26 

69,811.26 

69,121.32 

CHARGES 

714.35 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSHS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
0, 00 0.00 0. 00 299 387 .51 

State11ents are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days, Cheques reflected on the 
state11ent which are not attached/imaged will be included with your next state•ent. 
State word as korrek aanvaar tensy navraag binna 30 dae gedoen word. T jeks wat op hiardie 
staat verskyn en nie aangeheg/gefotografeer is nie, sal by u volgende staat ingeslui t word. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Umlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-303 VV2.3-SDP-025



HJDRAND 

CNR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORIA 

P O BOX 2610 01 

EXCOH 

2023 

TELEPIIONE: 011 2070000 

TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAK1UUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Registrasie No 4940112230 CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 40-7975-7032 

T JEKREKENINGNOMMER: 

MR NG K0DWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/09/2015 - 17/10/2015 

DATE 
DATUM 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING 

CHARGE 
KOSTE 

6/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•A LA JULIETTE RIVO 
(EFFECTIVE 03/10/2015) 

6/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•CARDIES HORNING GLEN GALLO 
(EFFECTIVE 03/10/2015) 

7/10/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL CE ATHS 
CARD NO. 5707 

7/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 BRAND NANIA WOODHEAD GAUTE 
(EFFECTIVE 03/10/2015) 

7/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 57 07 C•HANOR PHARMACY GALLO 
!EFFECTIVE 03/10/2015) 

7/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•FONTANA ATHDLL SQUAR SAND 
!EFFECTIVE 04/10/2015) 

7/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 THE SAXON BOUTIQUE H JOHAN 
!EFFECTIVE 04/10/2015) 

7/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 HCD Sandton R & R (60) JOHAN 
!EFFECTIVE 04/10/2015) 

9/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•TEKKIE TOlfN WOODHEAD WOOD 
!EFFECTIVE 07/10/2015) 

9/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•SASOL PERSlfQUOR PARK LYNNlf 
!EFFECTIVE 07/10/2015) 

9/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•SPORTSHANS WAREHOUSE lfOODH 
(EFFECTIVE 07/10/2015) 

9/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•MR PRICE HOHE- lfOODHEA JOHAN 
!EFFECTIVE 08/10/2015) 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATM INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

23 300, 00- 3.45-

STATEMENT NO. 
STAATNR. 0037 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

DEBIT AMOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

270, 00 

183 .50 

600, 00 

648.00 

1,039.60 

886.82 

270, 00 

85.00 

1,399.90 

151.20 

520, 00 

589.97 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

CREDIT AMOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

219 259 .43-

PAGE 
BLADSY s 

KODWANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

68,851.32 

68,667.82 

68,067.82 

67,419.82 

66,380.22 

65,493.40 

65,223.40 

65,138.40 

63,738.50 

63,587.30 

63,067.30 

62,477.33 

CHARGES 

714.35 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
0, 00 0. 00 0.00 299 387 .51 

State11ents are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days, Cheques reflected on the 
statement which are not attached/imaged will be included with your ne>ct statenent. 
State word as korrek aanvaar tensy navraag binna 30 dae gedoen word. T jeks wat op hierdia 
staat verskyn en nie aangeheg/gefotografeer is nie, sal by u volgende staat ingeslui t word. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Umlted/Bepetk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-304 VV2.3-SDP-026



HIDRAHD 

CNR ALEXANDRJA & OLD PRETORIA 

P O BOX 261D Dl 

EXCOH 
2D23 

TELEPIIONE: 011 2070D0D 

TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAl<TUUR 
VAT Registration No/ BlW Registrasie No 4940112230 CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUHBER: 40-7975-7032 

T JEKREKENINGNOHMER: 

HR NG KODWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/09/2015 - 17/10/2015 

· DATE 
DATUH 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING 

9/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 

CHARGE 
KOSTE 

CARD NO. 5707 C•WDOLWORTHS HORNING GLE GAUTE 
(EFFECTIVE OB/10/2015) 

10/10/2015 PINP TELL CASH WDL HIDRAND 
CARD NO. 9015 

10/10/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD NO. 5707 

10/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•SHELF COMPANY WAREHO SSAND 
C EFFECTIVE 07/10/2015) 

10/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•CDUGAR IMPORT KRAH 
(EFFECTIVE OB/10/2015) 

10/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•THE FABRIC HOUSE JOHA 
(EFFECTIVE 08/10/20151 

10/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•PERFECT 10 GALLO 
C EFFECTIVE 09/10/2015) 

10/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•DIS-CHEM WOODHEAD WOODM 
!EFFECTIVE 09/10/2015) 

11/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 THE FLOWER SPOT CC - D GAUTE 
(EFFECTIVE OB/10/2015) 

11/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 Chrysalis Kramerview JOHAN 
(EFFECTIVE OB/10/2015) 

11/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD ND. 5707 DR G H MOHAMED WAVER 
(EFFECTIVE 08/10/2015) 

11/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•WILLOW TREE SANDT 
!EFFECTIVE 09/10/2015) 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATM INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

26 850.00- 3.45-

STATEMENT NO. 
STAATNR. 0037 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

DEBIT AHDUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

415.18 

3,000;00 

550. 00 

513. 00 

800. 00 

1,100.00 

500 .oo 

825. 60 

407. 00 

3,827.81 

500. 00 

2,700.00 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

CREDIT AHOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

230 848. 02-

PAGE 
BLADSY 6 

KODWANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

62,062.15 

59,062.15 

58,512.15 

57,999.15 

57,199.15 

56,099.15 

55,599.15 

54,773.55 

54,366.55 

50,538.74 

50,038.74 

47,338.74 

CHARGES 

714.35 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
0. 00 0.00 0 .00 299 387 .51 

State11ents are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflected on the 
statement which are not attached/imaged will be included with your next statenent. 
State word as korrek aanvaar tansy navraag binne 30 daa gedoen word, T jeks wat op hierdie 
staat verskyn en nie aangeheg/gefotografeer is nie, sal by u volgende staat ingeslui t word. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Llmlted/Beperlc (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-305 VV2.3-SDP-027



TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTIJUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Registrasie No 4940112230 

MR NG KODWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

HJDRAND 

CHR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORIA 

PO ROX 261001 

EXCOH 
2023 

TELEPHONE: 011 2070000 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 
T JEKREKENINGNOl111ER: 

40-7975-7032 

STATEMENT NO. 
STAATNR. 0037 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/09/2015 - 17/10/2015 

DATE 
DATUM 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWIHG 

13/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 

CHARGE 
KOSTE 

CARD NO. 57D7 BRAND HANIA WOODHEAD 
!EFFECTIVE 09/10/20151 

14/10/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD NO. 5707 

14/10/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD NO. 5707 

14/1D/2D15 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•FONTANA MORNINGSIDE 
I EFFECTIVE 11/10/20151 

14/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. !i707 C:MHakro Woodmaad SBSA 
!EFFECTIVE 12/10/2015) 

15/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 NEH RESTAURANT 
!EFFECTIVE 11/10/20151 

15/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 57D7 OAKLANDS FARM S 
!EFFECTIVE 12/10/20151 

15/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 57D7 C•RS RIVONIA 0728 
!EFFECTIVE 13/10/20151 

15/1D/2D15 ATH WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD NO. 57D7 

15/10/2D15 ATH WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD HO. 57D7 

16/1D/2D15 ATH WITHDRAWAL GOODWOOD A 
CARD HO. 9015 

16/10/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD NO. 57D7 

16/10/2D15 ATH WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD ND. 5707 

16/10/2015 TRANSFER TO TAHBO INT 
CARD HO. 9015 9302437237 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATH INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

GAUTE 

PJOHA 

SANDT 

HARLB 

OAKLA 

RIVO 

39 850.00- 3.45-

DEBIT AHOUHT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

1,199.00 

1,000.00 

3,000.00 

327 .30 

3,416.50 

235.00 

503.73 

1,615.00 

3,500. DD 

500 .OD 

1,000.00 

3,000.00 

1,000.00 

5,000.00 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

CREDIT AHOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

243 144.55-

PAGE 
BLADSY 7 

KODWANGDDl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

46,139.74 

45,139.74 

42,139.74 

41,812.44 

38,395.94 

38,160.94 

37,657.21 

36,042.21 

32,542.21 

32,042.21 

31,042.21 

28,042.21 

27,042.21 

22,042.21 

CHARGES 

714.35 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
o. 00 0 .00 0. 00 299 387 .51 

State11ents are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflected on the 
state11ent which are not attached/imaged will be included with your next state11ent. 
State "'ord as korrek aanvaar tensy navraag binna 30 dae gedoen word, Tjeks wat op hierdia 
staat verskyn en nie aangeheg/gefotografeer is nie., sal by u volgende staat ingeslui t Mord. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Umlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-306 VV2.3-SDP-028



TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKT\JUR 

HJDRAND 

CHR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORIA 

P O BOX 261001 

EXCOH 
2023 

T£LEPIIONE: 011 2070000 

VAT Registration No I BlW Registrasie No 4940112230 CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 
T JEKREKENINGNOMMER: 

40-7975-7032 

MR NG KODWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

MR NG KODWA 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/09/2015 - 17/10/2015 

DATE 
DATUH 

TRANSACTION DESCRrPTION 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING 

16/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 

CHARGE 
KOSTE 

CARD ND. 5707 TBS Rivonia RIVON 
(EFFECTIVE 13/10/20151 

16/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 FAMILY SHOES PLAZA FORDS 
(EFFECTIVE 13/10/2015) 

16/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•FONTANA TOPS MORNING IJOHA 
(EFFECTIVE 14/10/2015) 

16/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 S•CHECKERS RIVONIA VILLA JOHAN 
(EFFECTIVE 15/10/20151 

17/10/2015 NOTIFIC FEE SMS NOTIFYME 
50 SHS NOTIFICATIONS 

17/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•ANDICCIO 24 SANDTON RIVON 
(EFFECTIVE 15/10/20151 

17/10/2015 ATM WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD NO. 5707 

YOUR PRICING PLAN : PLATINUM PACKAGE 

STATEMENT NO. 
STAATNR, 0037 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

DEBIT AMOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

240. 00 

800, 00 

833.88 

563.41 

146, 00 

1,000.00 

CREDIT AMOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

0. 00 

CREDIT INTEREST RATE AS AT 18/09/2015 STANDARD - REFER TO BRANCH 

A 2. 75% CURRENCY CONVERSION FEE IS ADDED TO CROSSBORDER/INTERNATIONAL 
TRANSACTIONS. 

• = VAT R87. 74- INCLUDED 

CASH, CHEQUE B ATM INTEREST PAID SUNDRY DEBITS 
WITHDRAWALS 

40 850.00- 3.45- 245 727 .84-

PAGE 
BLADSY 8 

KODWANGOOl 

BALANCc 
SALDO 

21,802.21 

21,002.21 

20,168.33 

19,604.92 

19,604.92 

19,458.92 

18,458.92 

CHARGES 

714.35 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
0. 00 0.00 0, 00 299 387 .51 

State11ents are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Choquo.:a roflootod on the 
state11ent which are not attached/imaged will be included Hi th your nolC.t .sto-tan1111nt . 
State word as korrek aanvaar tensy navraag binne 30 da11 gedoen word. Tjeks wat op hierdia 
staat verskyn en nia aangeheg/gafotografeer is nie, sal by u volgende staat ingeslui t "ord. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Umlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-307 VV2.3-SDP-029



HIDRAND 

CHR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORIA 
P O BOX 261001 

EXCOH 
2023 

lELEPIIONE: 011 2070000 

TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Regislration No/ BlW Registrasie No 4940112230 CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 40-7975-7032 

T JEKREKEHINGNOHHER: 

MR NG K0DWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODIIA 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TVDPERK: 18/05/2015 - 17/06/2015 

DATE 
DATUH 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING 

18/05/2015 BAL BROUGHT FORWARD 
18/D5/2D15 ATM WITHDRAWAL SASIIITCH 

CARD NO. 57D7 
19/D5/2015 ATM WITHDRAWAL P. E, RASC 

CARD NO. 5707 
19/05/2015 HOTIFIC FEE SHS NOTIFVHE 

45 SHS NOTIFICATIONS 
19/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 

CHARGE 
KOSTE 

CARD NO. 5707 CMAUTO WASH KYAL 
(EFFECTIVE 13/05/2015) 

21/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•SEA CELLAR LIQUOR ST PORT 
I EFFECTIVE 18/05/2015) 

23/05/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL DURBAN RAS 
CARD NO. 57D7 

25/05/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL E/LONDN RA 
CARD NO. 5707 

26/05/2015 NPF CREDIT TREAS/IBS 
EFTBBJVLFKQLCD 02/ JHACKAY 

27/05/2015 !BANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK nokhaya 

27/05/2015 !BANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK xolelwa 

27/05/2015 !BANK PAYHEHT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

27 /05/2D15 !BANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

27/05/2015 !BANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK zizi 

27/05/2015 IHET IMHEDIATE PHT SETTLEMEHT 
ABSA BAHK zizi 16020819DE 

27/05/2015 IHET IHHEDIATE PHT SETTLEMEHT 
ABSA BAHK zizi 16D2081BOD 

28/05/2015 ATH IIITHDRAIIAL P,E, RASC 
CARD NO. 5707 

CASH, CHEQUE B ATH INTEREST PAID 
IIITHDRAIIALS 

3 2D0.D0- 0, DO 

STATEMENT NO, 
STAATNR. 0033 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

DEBIT AHOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

600. DD 

1,000.00 

60. OD 

39.80 

350. DD 

250. DO 

1,500.00 

1,500,00 

5,000,00 

2,500, 00 

1,500.00 

10,000.00 

5,DDO.DO 

1,000.00 

SUHDRY DEBITS 

CREDIT AHOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

D. DO 

80,000.00 

27 099.80-

PAGE 
BLADSY 

KODWANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

3,155.08 
2,555.08 

1,555.08 

1,555.08 

1,495.08 

1,455.28 

1,105.28 

855.28 

80,855.28 

79,355.28 

77,855.28 

72,855.28 

70,355.28 

68,855.28 

58,855.28 

53,855.28 

52,855.28 

CHARGES 

D, DO 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
D ,OD 0. OD 0, OD 8D ODO.OD 

Statenants ara accepted as correct unle_ss queried within 30 days. Ch1quao rofl.actod o·ni tho 
statenent which ara not attached/inaged will be included with your nox-t stot anant , 
State word as korrek aanvaar tensy navraag binne 30 daa gedoen word. Tjeks wat op hierdie 
staat varskyn en nie aangeheg/gefotografeer is nie, sal by u volgende staat ingesluit word . 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Umlted/Beperk (Reg No 19B6/004794/06) 

FOF-16-308 VV2.3-SDP-030



BBST77 007507 

MR JOHAN MACKAY 
28 ECCLESTON CRESCENT 
BRYANSTON 
2191 

FNB Private Clients Cheque Account 62233388439 
Summa!'}'. in Rand ZAR 
Opening Balance 585,933.13 Cr 
Funds Received (Credits) 1 142,877.52 Cr 

Cash Deposits 0 0.00 
Other Deposits 0 0.00 
Inter-Account Transfers In 0 0.00 
Electronic Payments Received 1 142,877.52Cr 

Funds Used (Debits) 21 418,518.53 Dr 
Cash Withdrawals (Branch) 0 0.00 
Cash Withdrawals (Other) 0 0.00 
Cheques Processed (Non Cash) 0 0.00 
Debit Orders/Scheduled Payments 4 28,329.88 Dr 
Account Payments 17 390,188.65 Dr 
Inter-Account Transfers Out 0 0.00 
Card Purchases (Swipes) 0 0.00 
Fuel Purchases 0 0.00 

Bank Charges 4 80.48Dr 
Service Fees 0 0.00 
Cash Deposit Fees 0 0.00 
Cash Handling Fees 0 0.00 
Internet Fees 0 0.00 
Other Fees 4 80.48Dr 

Other Entries 
Interest on Credit Balance 0 0.00 
Interest on Debit Balance 0 0.00 
Inward Unpaid Items 0 0,00 
Unpaid Cheques and Debits 0 0.00 
Refunds/Adjustments 0 0.00 

Closing Balance 310,211.64Cr 
Overdraft Limit 0.00 

Sunoinghill 
PO Box 2003 
Sunningh,112021 

Cl 

Streat Addrnss Shop 25,Chilli lane Retail Centre 
Branch Code 251650 

'ii' 1011 ) 234-2490 
,/;, (011 ) 234<,116 

Customer VAT Registration Number: Not Provided 
Bank's VAT Registration Number: 4210102051 

Copy Tax lovoice/Statemen1 Number: 77 

Total VAT Charged: R 9.89 Dr 

Statement Period: 29 October 2015 to 28 November 2015 
Statement Date: 28 November .2015 

Pth.LOts Gar,,e; 
e.Mait 

IL' Telephone Number 
tl< Web 

Annual Pricing Review 

Contact us 
Glemose Msibi 

gmsibi@fnb.co.za 
(087) 730-0045 
www.fnb.co,za 

Please note lhal FNB'• Annual Pricing Review ls effecllve from 1 July 2015, F"r 
more lofurmatlon vlsrt ww,,.lnb.co %a or contact your Prtvata Banker, 

Updated Terms and Conditions 
Yourfransacl!onal account terms and condrtlons have been amended. You may 
access the updated term• and conditions on YNt,dnb.co.za 

P riciog Option: Your account is currently on the Bundled Option where you pay a discounted monthly account fee for both your cheque 
account and credit card. For more information, see our pricing guide on 1vww.fnb.co .za or speak to your Ptivate Banker. 

Page 1 or 2 
Oellllo,y Method EI R04 
EN/29/NVIODAJO 
1098 

24256 

Branch NulnOO:r 

109ll 

Account Number Daw ODA 30/0R/lWl<M/00/P>Jl'II/All/LEN FNORA 

62233388439 15111128 

FOF-16-309 VV2.3-SDP-031



FNB PRIVATE CLIENTS CHEQUE ACCOUNT: 62233388439 

Date Description 

Opening Balance 

30OC1 Notification y Ernail Email Sending Fee Ng Kodwa 

02 Nov ln(ernet Pmt To Aven Naidoo Jm 

02 Nov Magtape Debit Tracker 00cll0129058ltg6759B 

02 Nov Maglape O..M L1bertymedcOO0 1904 32610151bt 

03 Nov R1c Express Pmt To NazliHill NHill(Jm) 

03 Nov Internet Pmt To Ng Kodwa Jmacka)' 

03 Nov Magtape Debit Nedcard A P 589846003$985653 

04 Nov Internet Pmt To Naomitram,latr lnvcg001-2015 

04 Nov Internet Pml To Dr Norman Cahi A;;c4731 

04 Nov Internet Prnt To A Oan~Meds) Jmack~y 

04 Nov NoliFicatioo. Email Email Sending Fee Ng Kodwa 

05 Nov Internet Pmt To Sg Sintwa Jm 

06Nov FNB OB Pmt FNB OB 000000274 Jm( Jm(FNBr]m(lnvestc)O 

09 Nov FNB OB Pmt FNB 08 000000275 Rob Rob Freem&(Jm)9111 

10 Nov FNB O8Pmt FNB OB 000000276 Jm( Jm(FNB}-jm(lnvestc)0 

12 Nov #Archwe Stat"m"nt Fee #Stmnt Emailed @Sr,:,h 

12Nov #Arehive Statement Fee 1/Stmnt Emailed @Srch 

12 Nov #Archive Statement Fee #Stmnt Emailed @Brch 

13 Nov FNB OB Pmt FNB 08 000000277 Nao Naomi Oinur Translat 

13 Nov lnt,,mal DeM Order FNB Cartt ◄48008006◄584000 

16 Nov FNBOB Pmt FNB 08 000000278 Fam Famka Serv lnlematl 

24 Nov FNS OB Pmt FNB OB 00000027!1 Tel Telkom-.,ulroi$ 

24 Nov FN8 OB Pmt FNS 08 000000280 Pia Platinum RepairG(lph 

24 Nov FNB OB Pmt FNB oe 000000281 Old Old Schoo~ lm,$033 

24 Nov Magtape Credit 301 M!hl)mbo Sa! 

26Nov FN8 OB Pmt FNB OB 000000282 Apr Apr Streetwise (Ziz1 

28 Nov Internet Pml To NgKodwa Jmackay 

28 Nov #Valu" Added Ser. Fog 

Closing Balance 

Amount 

0,00 

1,500 00 

320,00 

2,073 00 

3 000.00 

50,000 00 

24,520 32 

890 00 

6H'l_OO 

1 ◄,300 00 

0.00 

50,000 00 

100,000.00 

10,000 00 

30,000.00 

13 00 

13.00 

13 00 

120.00 

1,416 56 

40,039 65 

2,800.00 

4,298.00 

2,625.00 

142,877.52Cr 

30,000 00 

50,000.00 

41 ◄8 

Balance 

585,933.13 Cr 

585,933 13 Cr 

584,433 13 Cr 

584,111 n Cr 

582,040 13 Cr 

579,040 13 Cr 

529,040 13 Cr 

504,519 S1 Cr 

503,629 81 Cr 

503,01381 Cr 

488,713 81 Cr 

488)13,81 Cr 

◄38, 713 81 Cr 

338,713.81 Cr 

328,713 81 Cr 

298,713 81 Cr 

298 700 81 c, 
298,687 81 Cr 

298,674 81 Cr 

298,564.81 Cr 

297,138.25Cr 

257,09$.60 Cr 

254,298 BO Cr 

260,000 60Cr 

247,375 80 Cr 

390,25J.12Cr 

360,253 12 Cr 

310,253.12Cr 

310,211 64 Cr 

310,211.64Cr 

Accrued 
Bank 

Char es 

0.74 

40 00 

0.74 

Please contact us within 30 daY5 from your statement date, should you wish to query an entry on this statement (incl. card transactions done 
during this statement period, but not yet reflecting). Should we not hear from you, we wl!l assume that you have received the statement and that 
it ls correct. 

# Inclusive of VAT@ 14.00% 
First National Bank- a division of FlrstRand Bank Limited. Registration Number 1929/001225/06. 
An Authorised Financial services and Credit Provider (NCRCP20). 

Page 2 of 2 
Ool!vory Method EI R04 
eN/29iNV!DDA 30 
1098 

24257 

Branch Number A.eoount Numb~r Data ODA 30!0RJ941l(M!OOIP,vi>&IASILE'IY 

62233388439 15111128 FNB PnYaW CUcnt.s Cheque Account 

FNORA 

FOF-16-310 VV2.3-SDP-032



TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Registrasie No 4940112230 

MR NG KODWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KDDWA 

HIDRAND 

CNR ALEXANDR IA & OLD PRETORIA 

P O BOX 261001 

EXCOH 

2023 

TELEPIIONE: 011 2070000 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 
T JEKREKENINGNOHHER: 

40-7975-7032 

STATEMENT NO. 
STAATNR. 0032 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/04/2015 - 17/05/2015 

PAGE 
BLADSY 2 

KODWANGOOl 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION CHARGE 
DATUM TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING KOSTE 

oe:en AHOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

CREDIT AHOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

27/04/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 PRIMI PIATTI PORT 
(EFFECTIVE 23/04/2015) 

27/04/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 Clicks Humewood PORT 
(EFFECTIVE 23/04/2015) 

27/04/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 Cubana P51000002200795 PORT 
I EFFECTIVE 24/04/2015 l 

27/04/2015 ATM WITHDRAWAL SASWITCH 
CARD NO. 5707 

28/04/2015 IBANK PAYHENT FROH SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK TSS 

28/04/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL ATH SC KTN 
CARD NO. 5707 

29/04/2015 IBANK PAYHENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zema ngubana 

29/04/2015 IBANK PAYHENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

30/04/2015 NAEDO TRACKED DO SETTLEMENT 
AVBOB / AL35790l8X4 

30/04/2015 IBANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

30/04/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 Portswood Hotel RIVON 
(EFFECTIVE 25/04/2015! 

30/04/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 Clicks Waterfront CAPE 
(EFFECTIVE 26/04/2015) 

30/04/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 Clicks Waterfront CAPE 
I EFFECTIVE 26/04/2015! 

30/04/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 CUBANA GREEN POINT GREEN 
I EFFECTIVE 27/04/2015! 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATH INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

7 000.00- 0, 00 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS 
UNPAID 

0. 00 0, 00 

654.50 

297. 90 

1,540.00 

1,000.00 

1000,000.00 

1,000.00 

19,451.31 

2,500.00 

1,108, 00 

3,000.00 

1,780.00 

41.95 

66.25 

998.00 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

37 246.61-

INT EREST EARNED 

0 .oo 

SUNDRY 

50,024.37 

49,726.47 

48,186.47 

47,186.47 

1047 ,186.47 

1046,186.47 

1026,735.16 

1024,235.16 

1023,127 .16 

1020,127 .16 

1018,347 .16 

1018,305.21 

1018,238.96 

1017 ,240. 96 

CHARGES 

o. 00 

CREDITS 

l 060 619.15 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

Statenents are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflected on the 
state11ant which are not attached/inaged will ba includad with your next stat anent. 
Sta-ta word as korrek aanvaar tansy navraag binna 30 dae gedoen word. T jeks wat op hierdie 
staat verskyn en nia aangeheg/gafotografeer is nie, sal by u volgende si:aat ingasluii: word. 

CQOOBF (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Llmlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

" SP lo'' 

FOF-16-311 VV2.3-SDP-033



TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Registrasie No 4940112230 

MR NG K0DWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

HIDRAND 
CHR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORIA 
P O BOX 261001 
E)(COH 
2023 
TELEPIIONE: 011 2070000 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 
T JEKREKENINGN01111ER: 

40-7975-7032 

STATEHENT NO. 
STAATNR. 0032 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/04/2015 - 17/05/2015 

PAGE 
BLADSY 3 

KODIIANGOOl 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION CHARGE 
DATUH TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING KOSTE 

DEBIT AHOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

CREDIT AMOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

30/04/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 CUBANA GREEN POINT GREEN 
!EFFECTIVE 27/04/2015) 

30/04/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 HANGO E TOWN AIRP CAPE 
(EFFECTIVE 27/04/201.5) 

30/04/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. .5707 C•WOOLWORTHS GRAYSTONE R SANDT 
!EFFECTIVE 29/D4/2Dl.5J 

30/04/201.5 ACB DEBIT: EXTERNAL SETTLEMENT 
VIRGIN ACT40D2214265 :4121.5 

30/04/2015 INTERNET BANK FEE SETTLEHENT • 
3D/D4/2Dl.5 ACB DEBIT: EXTERNAL SETTLEHENT 

VIRGIN ACTX6837342 :4121.5 
30/D4/201.5 ACB DEBIT: EXTERNAL SETTLEHENT 

VIRGIN ACT40D29l711l6:4121.5 
l/D5/201.5 ATH WITHDRAWAL GOODWOOD A 

CARD NO. .5707 
l/D5/2Dl5 ATH WITHDRAWAL SASWITCH 

CARD NO. 5707 
2/D5/2015 IBANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 

ABSA BANK xolelwa 
2/D5/2015 !BANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 

ABSA BANK Zizi 
2/D5/2Dl5 ATH WITHDRAWAL GOODWOOD A 

CARD NO. 5707 
2/D5/20l.5 HONTHL Y ACC FEE HEADOFFICE • 

CBP CAPITALISATION 
2/05/201.5 OD: LEDGER FEE HEADOFFICE • 

CBP CAPITALISATION 
2/05/201.5 TRANSACTION CHARGE HEADOFFICE • 

CBP CAPITALISATION 
2/05/2015 ADMIN CHARGE HEADOFFICE • 

I EFFECTIVE 01/05/2 CBP capitalisation 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATH INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

11 550. oo- 0, 00 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS 
UNPAID 

0 .DO 0. 00 

2,928.0D 

1,397.72 

615.l.5 

740. OD 

2.40 
1,3.58,0D 

740. DD 

550. DD 

3,D00.00 

1,.600.00 

1,.600.00 

1,000.00 

225. 00 

57 .oo 

1.05 

836.80 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

48 025.48-

INTEREST EARNED 

0. 00 

SUNDRY 

1014,312.96 

1012,915.24 

1012,300. 09 

1011 ,560. 09 

1011,557.69 
1010,199.69 

1009,459.69 

1008,909.69 

1005,909.69 

1004,409.69 

1002,909.69 

1001,909.69 

1001,684.69 

1001,627.69 

1001,626.64 

1000, 789. 84 

CHARGES 

l 122.25 

CREDITS 

l 060 619.15 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

Statanants are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflected on the 
statenant which are not attached/ineged will be included with your- next statenant. 
State word as korrek aanvaar tansy navraag binne 30 daa gedoen word, T jaks wat op hierdia 
si::aat var-skyn en nia aangeheg/gefotogr-afear is nia, sal by u volgende staat ingasluit word. 

CQ009F 105/2006) 

ABSA BANK Llmlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-312 VV2.3-SDP-034



TAX INVOICE I BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No/ BlW Regist.asie No 494011 2230 

MR NG KODWA 
S4 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

ttR NG KODIIA 

HIDRAND 

CHR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORIA 
P O MX 261001 
E>tCOH 
20 23 

lHEPIIOHE: I ll 2070000 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER : 
T JEKREKENINGN01'111ER: 

40-797S-7032 

STATEHEtlT NO. 
STAATNR . 0032 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK : 18/04/2015 - l 7/05/2015 

PAGE 
BLADSV 4 

KODIIANG00l 

DATE 
DATUH 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRYlll NC 

CHARGE 
KDSTE 

DEBIT AHOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

CR!cD.I T' AHOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

3/05/2015 ATH HITHDRAHAL SASWITCH 
CARD NO. 5707 

3/05/2015 ATH HITHDRAHAL SASWITCH 
CARD ND. 5707 

4/05/2015 PREPAID DEBIT P. E. RASC 
CARD NO. 5707 VDDACOl1 : 0725535444 

4/05/2015 PDS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO . 5707 COTHE HAKOTI COLLECTIO 
I EFFECTIVE 30/04/2015) 

4/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•JERRVYS DESIGNER & B 
!EFFECTIVE 30/04/20llil 

4/D5/2D15 PDS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 57D7 C•KAUAI GARDENS VA 
I EFFECTIVE Dl/D5/2Dl5 l 

4/D5/2015 PDS PURCHASE SETTLEHEIU 
CARD ND. 57D7 C•EDGARS VIA II/FRONT 3 
I EFFECTIVE Ol/D5/2D15! 

4/D5/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•FABIANI VICTORIA WARF 
I EFFECTIVE Ol/05/2015 l 

4/D5/2015 ACB DEBIT:EXTERNAL SETTLEHENT 
H-CHOICE 0128878141-42084926 

5/05/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL ATH SC KTN 
CARD NO. 5707 

5/05/2015 PDS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. §7D7 Signatur• Rasturant 
I EFFECTIVE 30/04/2015) 

5/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•GAUTRAIN SAHDTDN STA 
!EFFECTIVE 30/04/2015) 

5/05/2015 PDS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD MO. 5707 C•TASHA 'S 
!EFFECTIVE Ol/05/2015) 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATH INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

JOHA 

FORDS 

GARDE 

8V&A 

CAPE 

SANDT 

SANDT 

CAPE 

17 550.00- 0. 00 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS 
UNPAID 

0. 00 0. 00 

1,000.0D 

3,000.00 

SOD. OD 

292 .so 

1,098. 00 

23 . 9D 

915. 04 

399,0D 

808 , 5D 

2,000,0D 

965.50 

513 . 00 

249. 00 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

53 789.92-

INTEREST EARNED 

0 .00 

SUNDRY 

999 , 789 . 84 

9%,289 . 84 

995,997 . 34 

994,899 . 34 

994,875.44 

995,%0 , 40 

993,561.40 

992,752.90 

990,752.90 

989,787.40 

989,274 . 40 

989,025 . 40 

CHARGES 

l 122,25 

CREDITS 

l 060 619.15 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

Stataaents are accepted as correct unless qu11ried within 30 days . Cheques reflected on th• 
state-nt which ar-e not attachad/iaagad will be included with your next state11ent . 
State word as korrak aanvaar tansy navraag binna 30 daa gadoen word. T Jeks wat oP hiardia 
staat verskyn an ni• aangaheg/gefotografear is nie, sal by u volgenda staat ingasluit "'ord. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ASSA BANK Umlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/00◄79◄/06) 

FOF-16-313 VV2.3-SDP-035



TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Registrasie No 4940112230 

MR NG K0DWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODHA 

HIDRAND 
CNR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORIA 
P O BOX 261001 

E>tCOH 
2023 

TELEPIIONE: 011 2070000 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 
T JEKREKENINGNONMER: 

40-7975-7032 

STATEMENT NO. 
STAATNR, 0032 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG HO: 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/04/2015 - 17/05/2015 

PAGE 
BLADSY 5 

KODIIANGOOl 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION CHARGE DEBIT AHOUNT CREDIT AHOUNT BALANCE 
SALDO DATUH TRANSAKSIEBESKRYHING KOSTE 

5/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 CUBANA GREEN POINT 
!EFFECTIVE 02/05/2015) 

5/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 CUBANA GREEN POINT 
I EFFECTIVE 02/05/2015) 

5/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 Cubana P5l000002200795 
(EFFECTIVE 03/05/2Dl5J 

6/05/2015 NOTIFIC FEE SHS NOTIFYME 
57 SMS NOTIFICATIONS 

6/05/2015 PINP CLNT CASH WDL SANDTON CI 
CARD NO. 5707 

6/05/2015 ATH HITHDRAHAL ORHONDE AS 
CARD NO. 5707 

6/05/2015 INET IHHEDIATE Pl1T SETTLEMENT 

GREEN 

GREEN 

PORT 

ABSA BANK Hy ca~ l60200FA27 
6/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 

CARD NO. 5707 MANGO PORT ELIZ T ELI PORT 
I EFFECTIVE 24/04/2015) 

6/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMEHT 
CARD HO. 5707 Cubana P5l000002200795 PORT 
I EFFECTIVE 25/04/2015) 

6/D5/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•RADISSON BLU- RECEPTIO SUHME 
!EFFECTIVE 25/04/2015) 

6/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•PNP HYPER OTTERY OTTER 
I EFFECTIVE 26/04/2015) 

6/05/2015 PDS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C*TASHA 'S CAPE 
I EFFECTIVE 26/04/201.5) 

6/D5/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 GARDEN COURT KINGS PORT 
(EFFECTIVE 04/05/2015) 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATM INTEREST PAID 
HITHDRAIIALS 

27 550. oo- 0. 00 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS 
UNPAID 

0. 00 0 .00 

DEBIETBEDRAG 

2,180.00 

5,080.00 

3,700.00 

6,000.00 

4,000.00 

890,000.00 

1,097.72 

1,050.00 

480. 00 

1,267.04 

243. 00 

1,249.80 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

KREDIETBEDRAG 

0 .00 

986,845.40 

981,765.40 

978,065.40 

978,065.40 

972,065.40 

968,065.40 

78,065.40 

76,967.68 

75,917.68 

75,437.68 

74,170.64 

73,927.64 

72,677.84 

CHARGES 

960 137 .48- 1 122.25 

INTEREST EARNED SUNIJRY CREDITS 

0 .oo l 060 619.15 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

Stata11ants ar-a accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflected on the 
statenent which are not attached/ineged will be included with your next state11ant. 
State word as korr-ek aanvaar tansy navraag binne 30 daa gadoen Mord. T jeks wat op hierdie 
staat verskyn en nie aangeheg/gefotografeer is nie, sal by u volgende staat ingesluit word. 

CQOOBF (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Umlted/Beperk {Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-314 VV2.3-SDP-036



TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Registrasie No 4940112230 

MR NG KODWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

HIDRAHD 

CHR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORJA 

P O ROX 2610D1 

EXCOH 
2023 

TELEPIIONE: 011 20700D0 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 
T JEKREKEHINGNOMHER: 

40-7975-7032 

STATEMENT NO, 
STAATNR. 0032 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG HO: 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/04/2015 - 17/05/2015 

PAGE 
BLADSY 

KODWAHGOOl 

,DATE 
DATIJH 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWIHG 

CHARGE 
KOSTE 

DEBIT AHOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

CREDIT AMOUNT 
KREOIETBEDR.AG 

BALANCE 
SALDD 

6/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•WOOLWORTHS GRAYSTOHE R SANDT 
(EFFECTIVE 05/05/2015) 

7/05/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL SASWITCH 
CARD HO. 5707 

7/05/2015 CASH WITHDRAWAL RIVONIA 
CARD HO. 5707 

8/05/2015 IBANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK zizi 

8/05/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL SASNITCH 
CARD HD. 5707 

8/05/2015 ATM WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD NO. 5707 

8/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEIIENT 
CARD NO. 5707 LANCET LABS MORNINGS HDRNI 
(EFFECTIVE 05/05/2015) 

8/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD HO. 5707 THE FLOWER SPOT CC - D GAUTE 
( EFFECTIVE 05/05/2015) 

8/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 LANCET LABS MORNINGS HORNI 
( EFFECTIVE 05/05/2015) 

8/05/2015 ACB DEBIT:EXTERNAL SETTLEMENT 
OUTSURANCE 0125872438 3721UW 

9/05/201§ ATII WITHDRAWAL ORMONDE AS 
CARD NO. §707 

9/0!i/201§ PINP CLNT CASH NOL SANDTON CI 
CARD NO. 5707 

9/05/2015 INET IMMEDIATE PHT SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Smalls 1602022DSE 

9/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHEHT 
CARD ND. §707 C•BAKHOJANE TRADING HELRO 
( EFFECTIVE 07/05/2015) 

10/0!i/201§ ATH WITHDRAWAL SASWITCH 
CARD NO. §707 

CASH, CHEQUE K ATH INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

50 550. oo- o. 00 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS 
UNPAID 

0. 00 0. 00 

§3.62 

4,000.00 

2,000.00 

2,700.00 

2,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,711.00 

l,283.SO 

9,986.60 

3,431.08 

3,000.00 

10,000.00 

s,000.00 

6,l!i0.00 

1,000.00 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

990 453.28-

INTEREST EARNED 

0. 00 

SUNDRY 

72,624.22 

68,624.22 

66,624.22 

63,924.22 

61,924.22 

60,924.22 

59,213.22 

§7,929. 72 

47,943.12 

44,§12. 04 

41,§12.04 

3l,!il2.04 

26,512.04 

20,362.04 

19,362.04 

CHARGES 

1 122.2§ 

CREDITS 

l 060 619.15 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

State11ents ara accepted as corract unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflect ad on the 
state11ent which ere not attached/i11aged will be included with your next staie11ent. 
State word as korrek aanvaar tensy navraag binna 30 daa gedoen word. T jeks wat op hierdie 
staat verskyn en nie aangeheg/gefotografeer is nia, sal by u volgende staat ingaslui t word. 

CQOOBF (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Llmlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

9f 
JA1 

FOF-16-315 VV2.3-SDP-037



TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Registrasie No 4940112230 

MR NG KODWA 
S4 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

HJDRAND 

OIR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORlA 
P O BOX 261001 

EXCOH 

2023 

TELEPIIDHE : fill 20711000 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUHBER : 
T JEKREKENINGNOH11ER: 

40-797S-7032 

STATEHENT NO. 
STAATNR . 0032 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK : 18/04/2015 - 17/05/2015 

PAGE 
BLADSY 7 

KODWANGOOl 

DATE 
DATUH 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRAHSAKSIEDESKRVNI NG 

CHARGE 
KOSTE 

OUlT AHOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

CREDIT AHOUHT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

10/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEtlEtn 
CARD NO. 5707 C•FLYSAFAIR 
!EFFECTIVE 07/05/2015) 

10/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEtlENT 
CARD NO. 5707 CMHllkco Wood10aad SBSA 
!EFFECTIVE 08/05/2015) 

10/05/ 2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•FOOD LOVERS HARK ET 
!EFFECTIVE OB/05/2015) 

10/05/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL CE ATHS 
CARD NO. 5707 

12/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEtlENT 
CARD NO. 5707 RADISSON BLU HOTEL 
I EFFECTIVE 08/05/201§) 

12/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•ANDICCIO 24 GRAVSTON 
!EFFECTIVE 09/05/20151 

12/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEtlENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•WILLON TREE 
I EFFECTIVE 09/05/2015 l 

13/05/2015 ATM WITHDRAWAL CE ATMS 
CARD NO. 5707 

13/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•PAPPAS ON THE SQUARE 
I EFFECTIVE 09/05/2015) 

13/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD HO. 5707 CMExclus ive Hire 
I EFFECTIVE 09/05/2015) 

13/D5/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 57D7 C•STEERS GRAYSTON 
!EFFECTIVE 10/D5/2015) 

13/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHEHT 
CARD NO. 5707 Clicks Horningside 
!EFFECTIVE 10/05/2015) 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATM INTEREST 
WITHDRAWALS 

PAID 

KEHP 

SANDT 

SANDT 

SANDT 

SANDT 

SANDT 

SANDT 

SANDT 

SAND 

HORNI 

51 825.00- 0. OD 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS 
UNPAID 

0. 00 0. 00 

4,479.44 

2,725.70 

857 . 03 

275.00 

4,281.40 

250.00 

785.00 

1, DOD . DO 

75.00 

3,045.00 

123 . 60 

301.80 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

l 007 377.25· 

INTEREST EARNED 

o.oo 

SUNDRY 

14,882 . 60 

12,156 . 90 

11,299 . 87 

11 , 024 . 87 

6,743 . 47 

6,493 . 47 

5,708 . 47 

4,708 . 47 

4,633 . 47 

1,588. 47 

1,46'> . 87 

1,163.07 

CHARGES 

l 122.25 

CREDITS 

l 06D 619.15 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

Statan■nts ara accaFJtad as correct unless quariad within 30 days. Cheques raflactad on the 
stata11ent which are not attached/inagad will ba included with your next state11ent . 
State word as kor-r•k aanvaar tens)' navraag bi Me 30 da• sa ■doen word. T jeks wat oP hierdie 
staat verskyn •n ni ■ aangeheg/gafotografeer is ni■, sal by u volgenda staat ingasluit word. 

CQOOSF (0512005) 

ABSA BANK Llmlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/ 06) 

FOF-16-316 VV2.3-SDP-038



TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKT\JUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Registrasie No 4940112230 

MR NG KODWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

HIDRAND 

CNR ALEXANDRIA I OLD PRETORIA 
P O ROX 261001 
EXCOH 
2023 
TELEPIIONE: 011 2070000 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NIJHBER: 
T JEKREKENINGNOHHER: 

40-7975-7032 

STATEl1ENT NO, 
STAATNR. 0032 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/04/2015 - 17/05/2015 

PAGE 
BLADSY 8 

KODWANGOOl 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION CHARGE DEBIT AHOUHT 
DATUH TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING KOSTE DEBIETBEDRAG 

CREDIT AHOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

13/05/2015 ACB CREDIT SETTLEHENT 
GG 

14/05/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL CE ATHS 3,000.00 
CARD NO. 5707 

14/05/2015 INET IHHEDIATE Pl1T SETTLEHENT 1,000,00 
ABSA BANK Zizi l602036F58 

15/05/2015 ATH HITHDRANAL SASWITCH 3,000.00 
CARD NO. 5707 

15/05/2015 INET IHHEDIATE PHT SETTLEHENT 3,000.00 
ABSA BANK Zizi 160203E693 

15/05/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 1,478.06 
CARD NO. 5707 C•PNP WOODHEAD HYPERHARK SANDT 
!EFFECTIVE 14/05/20151 

15/05/201§ POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 979. 93 
CARD NO. 5707 C•HR PRICE- WOODHEAD RET NDODH 
I EFFECTIVE 14/05/2015 l 

17/05/2015 ATH NITHDRAHAL ATH SC KTN 550.00 
CARD NO. 5707 

YOUR PRICING PLAN PLATINUH PACKAGE 
CREDIT INTEREST RATE AS AT 18/04/2015 STANDAJl,ll - REFER TD BRANCH 

• = VAT Rl37 .83- INCLUDED 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATH INTEREST PAID SUNDRY DEBITS 
WITHDRAWALS 

58 375. oo- o. 00 1 013 835.24-

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED 
UNPAID 

0. 00 0 .00 o. 00 

15,000.00 

SUNDRY 

16,163.07 

13,163.07 

12,163.07 

9,163.07 

6,163.07 

4,685.01 

3,705.08 

3,155.08 

CHARGES 

1 122.25 

CREDITS 

l 075 619.15 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

Stata11ants are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflected on the 
state11ent which are not attachad/i11aged will be included with your next stata11ent. 
State word as korrek aanvaar tansy navraag binna 30 dae gedoen word. Tjeks wat op hiardia 
staat varskyn en nie aangeheg/gefotograf-r is nie, sal by u volgend• staat ingasluit word. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Umlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-317 VV2.3-SDP-039



TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Registras/e No 4940112230 

HIDRAND 
CHR AlEXAHDRJA & OLD PRETORIA 
P O BOX 261001 
EXCOH 
2023 
TELEPHONE: 011 2070000 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 
T JEKREKEHINGNOHHER: 

40-7975-7032 

STATEMENT NO, 
STAATNR, 0039 

MR NG K0DWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/11/2015 - 17/12/2015 

DATE 
DAlUH 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRVIII NC 

26/11/2015 PDS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 

CHARGE 
KOSTE 

CARD ND. 5707 C•IIOOLWORTHS HORNINGSIDE THE 11 
I EFFECTIVE 25/11/20151 

27/11/2015 PINP TELL CASH IIDL C. T. AIR PO 
CARD NO. 9015 

27/11/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL ORHONDE AS 
CARD NO. 5707 

27/11/2015 IBANK TRANSFER SETTLEHENT 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

DEBIT AHOUNT 
DEBIETDEDRAC 

149 .57 

5,000.00 

1,000.00 

5,000.00 

CREDIT AHOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

787692191819015 ABSA BANK 47876921918190 
27 /ll/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 

CARD NO. 5707 C•HORNINGSIDE DISPENSA YHORN 
I EFFECTIVE 25/ll/20151 

28/11/2015 IBANK TRANSFER SETTLEHENT 
787692191819015 ABSA BANK 47876921918190 

28/11/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL SASWITCH 
CARD NO. 9015 

28/11/2015 IBANK TRANSFER SETTLEHENT 
787692191819015 ABSA BANK 47876921918190 

28/11/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•ATTERBURY Hl HOTORS HEHL 
(EFFECTIVE 25/11/20151 

28/11/2015 IBANK TRANSFER SETTLEHENT 
787692191819015 ABSA BANK 47876921918190 

28/11/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL SASIIITCH 
CARD NO. 5707 

29/11/2015 INTERNET BANK FEE SETTLEHENT 
30/11/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 

CARD NO. 5707 DR G H HOHAHED 
(EFFECTIVE 26/11/2015) 

30/11/2015 ACB CREDIT SETTLEHENT 

1/12/2015 
1/12/2015 
1/12/2015 

JHACKAY 
DEBIT INTEREST 
INT ON EXCESS AHNT 
IBANK TRANSFER 

787692191819015 

HEADOFFICE 
HEADOFFICE 
SETTLEHENT 

ABSA BANK 

WAVER 

47876921918190 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATH INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

12 350. oo- 4.40-

361.80 

s,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

275.00 

800. OD 

291.90 
500. 00 

2 . 39 
2 . 01 

10,000 . OD 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

48 059.58-

800. 00 

50,000.00 

PAGE 
BLADSY 2 

KODWANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

28,273.31 

23,273.31 

22,273.31 

17,273.31 

16,911.Sl 

11,911.Sl 

10,911.51 

9,911.51 

9,636.51 

10,436.51 

9,636.51 

9,344.61 
8,844.61 

58,844.61 

58,842.22 
58,840.21 
48,840.21 

CHARGES 

291.90 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
0. 00 8 000.00 0. 00 99 187 .so 

Statenents are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days, Cheques reflected on the 
statenent which are not attached/inaged will be included with your next statenent. 
State word as korrek aanvaar tansy navraag binne 30 dae gedoen word. Tjeks wat op hierdie 
staat verskyn en nia aangeheg/gefotografaar is nie, sal by u volgenda staat ingesluit wor-d. 

CQ009F 105/2006) 

ABSA BANK Llmlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-318 VV2.3-SDP-040



TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No/ 81W Registrasie No 4940112230 

MR NG KODWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

HIDRAHD 

0/R ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORIA 
P O BOX 261001 

E)(COH 
2023 
TELEPHONE: Dll 2070000 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUHBER: 
T JEKREKEHINGNOHHER: 

40-7975-7032 

STATEMENT NO. 
STAATNR. 0038 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/10/2015 - 17/11/2015 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION CHARGE 
DATUH TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING KDSTE 

29/10/2015 INET IHHEDIATE PMT SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi l6024l88EA 

29/10/2015 INET IHHEDIA TE PMT SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi l6024l8FOC 

30/10/2015 !BANK TRANSFER SETTLEHENT 
787692191819015 ABSA BANK z 

30/10/2015 PDS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 SARS OR T AHBO HENLY 
I EFFECTIVE 28/10/20151 

30/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•PERFECT 10 GALLO 
I EFFECTIVE 29/10/20151 

30/10/2015 ATM WITHDRAWAL RASC R/BAY 
CARD NO. 5707 

30/10/2015 ACB CREDIT SETTLEMENT 
JHACKAY 

30/10/2015 !BANK PAYHEHT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zema ngubane 

30/10/2015 !BANK PAYHENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

30/10/2015 !BANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

30/10/2015 !BANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK nokhaya 

30/10/2015 !BANK PAYMENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zizi 

30/10/2015 !BANK PAYHENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA B~HK xololwo 

3D/1D/2015 !BANK TRANSFER SETTLEMENT 
787692191819D15 ABSA BANK z 

31/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO, 5707 C•CLICKS 1635 SAND 
I EFFECTIVE 29/10/20151 

31/10/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD HO. 5707 C•WOOLWORTHS OR TAHBO AI KEMPT 
I EFFECTIVE 30/10/20151 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATM INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

6 600,00- 0 .oo 

DEBIT AHOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

3,000.00 

2,000.00 

10,000.00 

1,600.00 

830.00 

3,000.00 

20,000. OD 

2,soo.00 

1,500,0D 

1,soo.00 

5,000,0D 

2,000.00 

10,000.00 

232 .10 

1,812.95 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

CREDIT AHOUHT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

50,000.00 

96 557 .93-

PAGE 
BLADSY 2 

KODWANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

25,663.54 

23,663.54 

13,663.54 

12,063.54 

11,233.54 

8,233.54 

SB,233.54 

38,233.54 

35,733.54 

34,233.54 

32,733.54 

27,733.54 

25,733.54 

15,733.54 

15,501.44 

13,688.49 

CHARGES 

D. 00 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BE LANG RIK 

UNPAID 
0 .00 0. 00 o. 00 98 387 .so 

Statenents are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflected on the 
statenent which are not attached/inaged will be included with your next stat anent. 
State word as korrak aanvaar tansy navraag binne 30 dae gedoen word. Tjeks wat op hierdie 
staat verskyn en nie aangeheg/gafoi:ografaer is nie, sal by u volgenda si:aat ingesluit word. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK llmlted/Beperk (Reg No 1906/004794/06) 

f( 

FOF-16-319 VV2.3-SDP-041



HIDRAND 
CNR ALEXAHDRJA & OLD PRETORJA 
P O ROX 261001 

EXCOH 
20Z3 

TELEPHONE: Dll 2D7DODO 

TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Regislfasie No 4940112230 CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 40-7975-7032 

T JEKREKENINGNOIIMER: 

MR NG KODWA 
54 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KDDWA 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/l 0/2015 - l 7/ll/2015 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION CHARGE 
DATUH TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING KOSTE 

31/10/2015 ACB DEBIT:EXTERNAL SETTLEIIENT 
VIRGIN ACT40 02214285: 44342 

31/10/2015 ACB DEBIT: EXTERNAL SETTLEMENT 
VIRGIN ACTX7442ll9:44342 

31/10/2015 ACB DEBIT: EXTERNAL SETTLEMENT 
VIRGIN ACT4002917816:44342 

1/11/2015 INTERNET BANK FEE SETTLEMENT 
l/ll/2015 TRANSACTION CHARGE HEADOFFICE 

CBP CAPITALISATION 
1/11/2015 ADMIN CHARGE HEADOFFICE 

CBP capitalisation 

• • 
• 

l/ll/2015 HONTHLY ACC FEE HEADOFFICE • 
CBP CAPITALISATION 

2/11/2015 IHHEDIATE TRF CR SETTLEMEIIT 
FIRSTRAND TH 05HVVL33RC 

2/11/2015 ATM WITHDRAWAL CE ATHS 
CARD NO. 5707 

2/11/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•LAKESIDE TOPS 
(EFFECTIVE 30/10/2015) 

2/11/2015 PCS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•VODASHOP 
I EFFECTIVE 30/10/2015) 

2/11/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•PEP RICHARDS BAY 
I EFFECTIVE 31/l0/2015) 

2/11/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•PNP RICHARDSBAY 
I EFFECTIVE 31/10/2015) 

2/11/2015 ACB DEBIT:EXTERNAL SETTLEMENT 
A AVBOB Y PREii AL3579018X4 

2/ll/2015 ACB DEBIT:EXTERNAL SETTLEMENT 
II-CHOICE H-CHOICE6421533 

2/11/2015 ACB DEBIT: EXTERNAL SETTLEMENT 
OUTSURANCE OT25872438 DH8013 

RICH 

SANDT 

BOARD RICHA 

RICHA 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATM INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

6 750.00- 0 .OD 

STATEMEt-lT NO. 
STAATNR. 0038 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG ND: 

DEBIT AMOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

740. 00 

1,480,00 

740. 00 

127 .20 
125.00 

64.65 

225. 00 

150. OD 

684.90 

479.00 

274.43 

899. 21 

1,108.00 

808.50 

3,800.94 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

CREDIT AHOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

3,000.00 

107 572.91-

PAGE 
BLADSY 3 

KODWANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

12,948.49 

11,468.49 

10,728.49 

10,601.29 
10,476.29 

10,411.64 

10,186.64 

13,186.64 

13,036.64 

12,351.74 

11,872.74 

ll,598.31 

10,699.10 

9,591.10 

8,782.60 

4,981.66 

CHARGES 

541.85 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
0. 00 o. 00 0 .00 101 387 .50 

Statanants ara accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflected on the 
statenent which are not attachad/i11agad will be included with your next stata11ant. 
State word as korrak aanvaar tensy navraag binna 30 daa gadoen word. T jaks wat oP hierdia 
staat verskyn an nie aangeheg/gefotografaer is nia, sal by u volgende si:aat ingasluit word. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 
ABSA BANK Umlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

FOF-16-320 VV2.3-SDP-042



HJ DR AND 
CHR ALEXANDRlA I OLD PRETORJA 
P O BO)( 261D01 

EMCOH 
2023 
TELEPIIOHE: Dll 2070000 

TAX INVOICE/ BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Registration No/ BTW Registrasie No 4940112230 CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUHBER: 40-797S-7032 

T JEKREKENINGNOHHER : 

MR NG K0DWA 
S4 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

l1R NG KODWA 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/10/201.5 - 17/11/201.5 

DATE 
.DATUH 

3/11/201.5 

3/11/2015 

3/11/2015 

3/11/2D15 

3/11/2015 

3/11/2015 

4/11/2015 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION CHARGE 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRYWING KOSTE 

POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•VODASHOP SANDTDN 
I EFFECTIVE 30/10/201.5) 
POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 HF - NANOOS - RICHARDS 
!EFFECTIVE 30/10/201.5) 
POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARO NO, .5707 WAVE SPORT CAFE 
(EFFECTIVE 31/1D/2015) 
POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARO ND. 57D7 C•LAKESIDE TOPS 
<EFFECTIVE 31/10/201.5) 
POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARO ND . 5707 WAVE SPORT CAFE 
<EFFECTIVE 31/10/20151 
POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD ND. 5707 KASIS FLAHE GRI 2968 
I EFFECTIVE 31/10/201.5 l 
IBANK PAYHENT FROH SETTLEHENT 
ABSA BANK TSS 

SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Z 

SETTLEMENT 

SAND 

RICHA 

DURBA 

RICH 

OURBA 

RICHA 

4/11/2015 IBANK TRANSFER 
787692191819015 

4/11/2015 INET IHHEDIATE PHT 
ABSA BANK Z 1602447F78 

4/11/2015 INET IHHEDIATE PHT SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Z 160244877A 

4/11/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 Fruit&Veg Richardsbay RICHA 
I EFFECTIVE 31/10/2015) 

4/11/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 57D7 C•GAUTRAIN SANOTON STA SANDT 
( EFFECTIVE 01/11/20151 

4/11/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEMENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•POSTNET GREYSTONE SANDT 
(EFFECTIVE 02/11/2015) 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATH INTEREST PAID 
WITHDRAWALS 

6 750.DO- 0. DO 

STATEHENT NO, 
STAATNR. 0038 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

DEBIT AHOUNT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

279. 00 

409.60 

1,300.00 

2,458 . 82 

1 , 900. DO 

208 • .50 

s,000.00 

1,500 . 00 

1,202.36 

300 . 00 

.543 . 30 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

CREDIT AHOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

50,000.00 

142 674.49-

PAGE 
BLADSY 4 

KDDWANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

4,702.66 

4,293.06 

2,993.06 

534 .24 

1,365. 76-

1,574.26-

48,425.74 

28,425 . 74 

23,425 .74 

21,925 . 74 

2D,723.38 

20,423 . 38 

19,880.08 

CHARGES 

541.85 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BELANGRIK 

UNPAID 
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 151 387 .so 

Stata■ants are acc•ptad as correct unless 111,ariad within 30 days. Cheques raflactad on the 
state■ant which ar-e not ai:tachad/iriaged "ill be i ncluded with your next stataneni. 
State ward as korrek aanvaar tensy navraag binna 30 daa gadoen word. Tjeks wat op hiardie 
staat verskyn ■n ni• aM19■heg/9efotografaar is nie, sal by u volgende staat ingasluit word . 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ASSA BANK Llmlled/Beperk (Reg No 1986/00◄794/06) 

FOF-16-321 VV2.3-SDP-043



TAX INVOICE I BELASTINGFAKTUUR 
VAT Regislration No/ BTW Registrasle No 4940112230 

HIDRAND 

CNR ALEXANDRIA & OLD PRETORIA 
P O BOX 261001 

EXCOH 
2023 

TELEPIIONE: on ZD7DODO 

CHEQUE ACCOUNT NUHBER: 
T JEKREKENINGN01111ER: 

40-797S-7032 

STATEHENT NO. 
STAATNR. 0038 

MR NG KODWA 
S4 SAUER STREET 
JOHANNESBURG 
2001 

HR NG KODWA 

FOR PERIOD: / VIR TYDPERK: 18/10/2015 - 17/11/2015 

PLATINUM CLASSIC 

CLIENT VAT REG NO: 

DATE 
DATUH 

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
TRANSAKSIEBESKRYIIING 

CHARGE 
KOSTE 

DEBIT AHOUHT 
DEBIETBEDRAG 

CREDIT AHOUNT 
KREDIETBEDRAG 

4/11/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 C•IIAVERLEY SERVICE CEN 
(EFFECTIVE 02/11/20151 

4/11/2015 ACB CREDIT SETTLEHENT 
JHACKAY 

5/11/2015 NOTIFIC FEE SHS NOTIFYHE 
57 SHS NOTIFICATIONS 

5/11/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 
CARD NO. 5707 SANDTON FERTILITY CE 
( EFFECTIVE 02/11/20151 

6/11/2015 IBANK TRANSFER SETTLEHENT 
787692191819015 ABSA BANK Z 

6/11/2015 IBANK PAYHENT TO SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Zi 

6/11/2015 ATM WITHDRAWAL 
CARD NO. 5707 

6/11/2015 AIRTIHE DEBIT 
CARD NO. 9015 

7/11/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL 
CARD NO. 5707 

ORHONDE AS 

GOODWOOD A 
VODACOM: 0725535444 

ORHONDE AS 

8/11/2015 POS PURCHASE SETTLEHENT 

WAVER 

SANDT 

CARD NO. 5707 C•WOOLWORTHS WOODHEAD JH JOHAN 
( EFFECTIVE 07/11/20151 

8/11/2015 IBANK TRANSFER SETTLEMENT 
787692191819015 ABSA BANK 47876921918190 

9/11/2015 ATH WITHDRAWAL PTA RASC 
CARD NO. 5707 

9/11/2015 ATH HITHDRAHAL 
CARD NO. 9015 

10/11/2015 IBANK TRANSFER 
787692191819015 

10/11/2015 INET IHHEDIATE PMT 
ABSA BANK Z 

ATH SC KTN 

SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK 47876921918190 

SETTLEHENT 
1602468C64 

10/11/2015 INET IHHEDIATE PMT SETTLEMENT 
ABSA BANK Tizo l602468DOE 

CASH, CHEQUE & ATM INTEREST PAID 
HITHDRAIIALS 

13 750.0D- o. 00 

400,00 

470.00 

10,000.00 

3,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

4,000.00 

798.95 

10,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

5,000.00 

300, 00 

2,500, 00 

SUNDRY DEBITS 

176 143.44-

50,000.00 

0. 00 

PAGE 
BLADSY s 

KODIIANGOOl 

BALANCE 
SALDO 

19,480.08 

69,480.08 

69,480.08 

69,010.08 

59,010.08 

56,010.08 

55,010.08 

54,DlD,08 

50,010.08 

49,211.13 

39,211.13 

38,211.13 

37,211.13 

32,211.13 

31,911.13 

29,411.13 

CHARGES 

541.85 

CHEQUES DEPOSITED DEPOSITS INTEREST EARNED SUNDRY CREDITS 

IMPORTANT 
BE LANG RIK 

UNPAID 
0. 00 0 ,00 D, 00 201 387 .50 

Statenents are accepted as correct unless queried within 30 days. Cheques reflected on the 
statenent which ere not attached/ineged will be included with your next statenent. 
State word as korrek aanvaar tansy navraag binna 30 daa gedoen word, Tjaks wat op hierdia 
si:aat varskyn an nie aangaheg/gafotogr-afaer is nie, sal by u volgenda staat ingasluit wor-d. 

CQ009F (05/2006) 

ABSA BANK Umlted/Beperk (Reg No 1986/004794/06) 

ft( 

FOF-16-322 VV2.3-SDP-044



Megan McEvoy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Importance: 

To Whom It May Concern, 

Charze Gordon <Charze.Gordon@eoh.co.za> 
22 April 2015 09:55 AM 
zzkodwa@gmail.com 
Jehan Mackay 
TSS Loan Agreement Template.doc 
TSS Loan Agreement Template.doc 

High 

As requested by Mr Mackay, please find attached TSS Loan Agreement. 

Kindly confirm receipt of this email. 

Regards 
Charze Gordon 
0834610055 

1 

''5 P 1. I " 

FOF-16-323 VV2.3-SDP-045



LOAN AGREEMENT 

between 

Tactical Software Systems (Pty) Ltd. 
(Registration No: 1997/004051/07) 

herein referred to as 'TSS' 

and 

Company Name 
(Registration No:) 

ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LOAN OF ?? RANDS ONLY (R ??) 

Company Name is a black owned company incorporated in South Africa. All investments and 
activities are grounded in the meaningful engaging of the youth, young women and the disabled 
people in the development of appropriate economic and entrepreneur skills. The primary objective is 
to create wealth and in that process, identify opportunities that will benefit the youth, women and the 
disabled, by the way of creating employment and business opportunities. Company Name is 
managed by a young team, for young people, with the primary objective of actively participating in the 
mainstream economy. 

Tactical Software Systems (Pty) Ltd is an ICT company incorporated in South Africa. All investments 
and activities are grounded in the meaningful engaging of the youth, young women and disabled 
people in the development of appropriate economic skills. It is recorded that TSS to invest in the 
ICT/Telecommunications sector by providing required funding to Company Name. 

Company Name, requests and is indebted to TSS for a loan of Rands only (R ) which shall be 
repaid with interest at prime __ ?_ by no later than date by way of Electronic 
Funds transfer directly into Tactical Software Systems (Pty) Ltd bank account (Nedbank Limited, 
Account no: 1284144402, branch code: 128405). If this is not adhered to, TSS will have the full power 
to institute legal action against the company and all the directors for the full repayment of the loan with 
interest at prime as quoted by Nedbank Limited including legal costs. The funds shall be utilised for 
procurement of stock and setup costs. A full breakdown of all expenses will be provided to TSS. 
Banking details: 
Company Name: 
Bank: 
Branch code: Account no: 

This done and signed at _________ on this __ day of November 2015 

Witness Signature: 
For and on behalf of 

This done and signed at _________ on this ___ day of November 2015 

Witness Signature: Jehan Mackay 
For and on behalf of Tactical Software Systems 
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Megan McEvoy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za> 
24 April 2015 03:03 PM 
zizi kodwa 

Subject: Fwd: TSS Loan Agreement Template.doc 
Attachments: TSS Loan Agreement Template.doc; A TT00001.htm 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Charze Gordon <Charze.Gordon@eoh.co.za> 
Date: 24 April 2015 at 2:54:59 PM SAST 
To: Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za> 
Subject: Fwd: TSS Loan Agreement Template.doc 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Charze Gordon <Charze.Gordon@eoh.co.za> 
Date: 22 April 2015 at 9:55:19 AM SAST 
To: "zz:kodwa@gmail.com " <zzkodwa@gmai l.com> 
Cc: Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za> 
Subject: TSS Loan Agreement Template.doc 

To Whom It May Concern, 

As requested by Mr Mackay, please find attached TSS Loan 
Agreement. 

Kindly confirm receipt of this email. 

Regards 
Charze Gordon 
0834610055 

1 QJ 
J0 
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LOAN AGREEMENT 

between 

Tactical Software Systems (Pty) Ltd. 
(Registration No: 1997/004051 /07) 

herein referred to as 'TSS' 

and 

Company Name 
(Registration No:) 

ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LOAN OF ?? RANDS ONLY (R ??) 

Company Name is a black owned company incorporated in South Africa. All investments and 
activities are grounded in the meaningful engaging of the youth, young women and the disabled 
people in the development of appropriate economic and entrepreneur skills. The primary objective is 
to create wealth and in that process, identify opportunities that will benefit the youth, women and the 
disabled, by the way of creating employment and business opportunities. Company Name is 
managed by a young team, for young people, with the primary objective of actively participating in the 
mainstream economy. 

Tactical Software Systems (Pty) Ltd is an ICT company incorporated in South Africa. All investments 
and activities are grounded in the meaningful engaging of the youth, young women and disabled 
people in the development of appropriate economic skills. It is recorded that TSS to invest in the 
ICT/Telecommunications sector by providing required funding to Company Name. 

Company Name, requests and is indebted to TSS for a loan of Rands only (R ) which shall be 
repaid with interest at prime __ ?_ by no later than date by way of Electronic 
Funds transfer directly into Tactical Software Systems (Pty) Ltd bank account (Nedbank Limited, 
Account no: 1284144402 branch code: 128405). If this is not adhered to, TSS will have the full power 
to institute legal action against the company and all the directors for the full repayment of the loan with 
interest at prime as quoted by Nedbank Limited including legal costs. The funds shall be utilised for 
procurement of stock and setup costs. A full breakdown of all expenses will be provided to TSS. 
Banking details: 
Company Name: 
Bank: 
Branch code: Account no: 

This done and signed at _________ on this __ day of November 2015 

Witness Signature: 
For and on behalf of 

This done and signed at on this day of November 2015 --------- ---

Witness Signature: Jehan Mackay 
For and on behalf of Tactical Software Systems 
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~ Standard Bank 
220700753 

SANDTON 
PO BOX 62325 
MARSHALLTOWN 2107 

THE DIRECTOR 
TAJARI MOTORS PTY LTD 
PO BOX 651164 
BENMORE 
2010 

SANDTON 
GROUND FLOOR, ALICE 
CNR.FREDMAN DRIVE & 
SANDTON 
2196 

SANDTON 
LAPO BOX 62325 
FIMARSHALLTOWN 

GAUTENG 
2107 

BizDirect: 0860109075 

15 May 2015 
218868746 

u 5 Pi,, 

SANDTON 9205 4 
MONTHLY MAIL 

Stateme MONTHLY 
Statement from 16 Ap · May 2015 

BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 070 075 3 

Details 

BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD 
MAGTAPE CREDIT 9946 
FMG18541EllSCRIVE001 

REAL TIME TRANSFER FROM 
ABSA MR NG K0OWA 

CASH DEPOSIT PARTS-D0020 
BRYANSTON SE 639 

CHEQUE DEPOSIT 
PARTS-D0021 BRYANSTON SE 
630 

ELECTRONIC BANKING 
PAYMENT TO RCHCR 
STANDARD BANK CP56D07: 36 

ACCOUNT PAYMENT 9576 WSF 
DD /13087167442-26ZD4E 

CREDIT CARD EFTPOS 
SETTLEMENT CR EFTPOS 
E 0000183260445 

CREDIT CARD EFTPOS 
SETTLEMENT CR EFTPO 
E 0000193260445 

CREDIT CARD EFTPOS 
SETTLEMENT DR EFTPOS 
E 0000173260445 

Service 
Fee 

Debits 

06 

4.873,40 05 06 

2.389,13-

246.989,94-

05 06 

05 06 

163,55 05 06 

1.109, 15 05 06 

5.518,25 05 06 

Balance Entry Ref 

6.588.110,22 

6.799.325,58 025065587 

7.689.325,58 000000083 

7.690.962,28 000995384 

7.695.835,68 000995384 

7.693.446,55 000000083 

7.446.456,61 025065587 

7.446.620,16 000020584 

7.447.729,31 000020584 

7.453.247,56 000020584 

** These cheques have not yet been received and are therefore not included with this statement 
## These fees are inclusive of VAT 

Please verify all transactions reflected on this statement and notify 
any discrepancies to the Bank as soon as possible. 

The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited (Reg. No. 1962/000738/06) 
Authorised financial services provider 
VAT Reg No. 4100105461 Registered credit provider (NCRCP15). 
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Megan McEvoy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

My brotha 

Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za> 
14 July 2015 07:46 PM 
zizi kodwa 

ll SP q. I,, 

I hope you good. If it's possible please can you ask the chair to look into DHA RFB 1303/2014 there are games being 
played. Initially we where number 1 then Pandelani and the head of procurement decided to re-evaluate the bids and now 
it seems we are disqualified. The total value is about R360million. 

Also please don't forget to talk to the regional funding coordinator to understand what their funding requirements are. 

Thanks my brotha 

Sent from my iPhone 

1 
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Megan McEvoy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za> 
02 November 2015 07:15 AM 
zizi kodwa 

Subject: Fwd: DHA 
Attachments: image001 jpg; ATT00001.htm; SQERAPROC0015102909483.pdf; ATT00002.htm 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Petrus Dawid Janson <Petrus.Janson@eoh.co.za> 
Date: 02 November 2015 at 6:19:27 AM SAST 
To: Siphiwe Nodwele <Siphiwe.Nodwele@eoh.co.za> 
Cc: Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za>, Juanita Van Der Westhuizen 

<Juanita.VDWesthuizen@eoh.co.za> 
Subject: RE: DHA 

Good Morning Siphiwe, 

Please find attached cancellation letter for RFB 1303 as requested by Juanita. 

Regards 

1 
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The Account Manager 
EOH Mthombo (Pty) Ltd 
PO Box 59 
Bruma 
Bedfordview 
2026 

Tel: 0116078100 
Email: cgv@eoh .co.za 

Attention: Patrick Makhubedu 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

@ 
SITA 

Our Ref: RFB 1303/2014 

Enquiry: Andile Gogotya 

Tel: (012) 482 2134 

CANCELLATION OF RFB 1303/2014 FOR APPOINTMENT OF TWO SEPARATE 

SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE PROVISION OF PLATINUM ACCESS SERVICE 

SOLUTION FOR GOVERNMENT FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE YEARS (05) YEARS. 

The above-mentioned RFB 1303/2014 has reference. 

We regret to inform you that this RFB 1303/2014 has been cancelled. SITA would like to 

thank you for the Interest that your company has shown in this RFB 1303/2014 and we 

regret any inconvenience caused. 

Yours faithfully, 

N~taWagne, 

Designation: Commodity Manager 

Date: 29 October 2015 

Slate Information Technology Agency SOC Ud 
459 Tsltsa Street, Erasmvskloof, Pretorlo, South Alrlca • PO Box 26100, Monument Park, 0105, South Africa 

Tel : +27 12 482 3000 • Fax+27 l2367 5151 • wwwljto cozo ·Reg.No 1999/001899/30 
D~ectors: Mr SJ Vilokazi (Chairperson), Vacant (Deputy Chairperson), Dr S Mohapi (Managing) , 

Ms PN Bardill, Ms SH Chaba, Mr GZ Maisie, Adv MB Matlejoane, Mr JS Mngomezulu. Mr ZD Nomvete 
Mr GA Victor, /'As MO Williams, Mr N Gosebo, Mr M Ndlongiso, Lt. General J Nkonyane (Re1.) 

AHernotes: Mr NW Mvdou, Mr DC Niddrie, Ms R Mokoeno, Adv JH de Lange, Mr GM Ncanywa, 
Company Secretary: Mashumi K Mzaidume 
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Megan McEvoy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Importance: 

Good Day 

Charze Gordon < Charze.Gordon@eoh.co.za > 

21 July 2015 01:52 PM 

zzkodwa@gmail.com 

Spring Ball 

High 

' 1 SP 10.I • 

Mr Jehan Mackay would like to extend an invitation to you to join him at EOH Spring Ball this 
year. 

I require your mobile number please? 

Thank you sir. 

EOH 

Charze Gordon 
Executive Assistant - Jehan Mackay 

EOH Mthombo (Pty) Ltd. 

tel: +27 (11) 417 8847 I fax: +27 (87) 9419756 I cell: +27 (83) 4610055 

charze.gordon@eoh.co.za I www.eoh.co.za 

Consulting I Technology I Outsourcing 

9J 
111 
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Megan McEvoy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi My Brother, 

Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za> 
07 September 2015 02:59 PM 
zzkodwa@gmail.com 
Charze Gordon 
Spring Ball - Saturday, 12 September 2015 
Invitation to the EOH Spring Ball.jpg 

Did you receive this? The marketing lady says no response from you ... 

Please could you join me?? 

I would really appreciate it. 

Tx 
J 

1 

'' SP I 0.2. 

~ 
f1 

,, 
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"5P 10.1 '' 
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INVITATION 
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l~ ~~M 

You and your partner are invited to 

an evening of great food and 

entertainment at the annual 

EOH 

<;1/Fbllff @J'aJI 

DATE: 12 September 2015 

VENUE: Sandton Convention Centre 

TIME: 6pm Arrival & pre-dinner drinks 
7pm Dinner & entertainment 

DRESS: Black tie 

RSVP: 21 August 201 5 

~ VJ ." ''# 

E.0.H -Yi)· 

9J 
fl 
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"SP 10. 3 '' 
Megan McEvoy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

zzkodwa@gmail.com 
08 September 2015 02:29 PM 
Jehan Mackay 
Charze Gordon 

Subject: Re: Spring Ball - Saturday, 12 September 2015 

I hereby confirm our attendance 

Thanks 

Sent from my iPad 

On 07 Sep 2015, at 2:58 PM, Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za> wrote: 

Hi My Brother, 

Did you receive this? The marketing lady says no response from you ... 

Please could you join me?? 

I would really appreciate it. 

Tx 
J 

This e-mail transmission contains confidential information, which is the property of EOH Holdings Limited and its 
subsidiaries ("EOH"). No person, other than the recipient (so indicated by the sender) may use or disclose the contents of 
this message, links or attachments hereto, to any person whatsoever. Unauthorised disclosure and/or use may result in 
civil and criminal liability. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the 
message states otherwise and the sender is authorised to state them to be the views of any such entity. The disclaimer 
forms part of the content of this e-mail in terms of section 11 of the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 25 
of 2002. Refer to EOH Disclaimer 

<Invitation to the EOH Spring Ball.jpg> 

1 
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Megan McEvoy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za > 

23 July 2015 07:05 AM 
zizi kodwa; lungancwana@gmail.com 
Fwd: ANC Urgent Payments 

"Sf II.I 
,, 

Attachments: invoice 2.pdf; ATT00001.htm; invoice 3.pdf; ATT00002.htm; invoice 4.pdf; ATT00003.htm; 
invoice.pdf; A TT00004.htm 

My brother please look at this .. people are using ANC letterhead but changing the bank details into individuals 
or company bank details. 

Please can you look into this for me 

Tx 

Jehan 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Rene Jonker" <Rene.Jonker@eoh.co.za> 
To: "Jehan Mackay" <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za> 
Subject: FW: ANC Urgent Payments 

Hi Jehan, 

I know nothing about this or who to talk to. 

Can you/Pat help. 

Thanks 
Rene 

From: Wyonne-Lee Merton 
Sent: 22 July 2015 03:52 PM 
To:ReneJonker 
Cc: Leslie Reddy 
Subject: FW: ANC Urgent Payments 

Good day Rene 

Ebrahim requested that I make contact with you regarding the attached ANC invoices. 

He suggested that we get one invoice from the ANC and then they need to do the different payments. To 
enable them to generate the invoice to whom must the invoice be made out. 

Once we received the new invoice Leslie Reddy will forward it to you for payment. Will you then invoice 
us for half of the invoice value. 

1 
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Should you need any further information or assistance feel free to contact me. 

Kind regards 

Wyonne-Lee Merton 
BU Administrator Manager 

tel: +27 (11) 479 8861 I fax: +27 86 552 38331 cell: +27 72 679 9108 

wyonne-lee.merton@eoh.co.za I www.eoh.co.za 

Consulting I Technology I Outsourcing 

From: Ebrahim Laher 
Sent: 14 July 2015 10:05 AM 
To: Wyonne-Lee Merton 
Cc: Jehan Mackay 
Subject: FW: ANC Urgent Payments 

HiWy, 

Please load as per below. 

Regards, 

Ebrahim Laher 

Managing Director - EOH SAP Services 

tel: +27 11 417 8651 I fax: +27 86 511 6900 I cell: +27 82 565 4963 

ebrahim.laher@eoh.co.za I www.eoh.co.za 

Consulting I Technology I Outsourcing 

From: Leslie Reddy 
Sent: 14 July 2015 09:50 AM 
To: Ebrahim Laher 
Subject: FW: ANC Urgent Payments 

Hi Ebrahim, 

2 
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As discussed, attached herewith are the invoices. 

Regards, 
LR 

From: Kenny Govender [mailto:kenny@govcomm.co.za] 
Sent: 13 July 2015 08:14 PM 
To: Leslie Reddy 
Subject: ANC Urgent Payments 

Hi Leslie, 

This is what the organization sent me. This is the best that they can do, we are dealing with the taxi industry you know. 

thanks 

Kind Regards 

Kenny Govender 
Chief Executive Officer 
Govcomm (Pty) Ltd 

Tel: +27 41 581 3380 
Cell: +27 83 635 1662 
Address: 27 Jet Park, Walmer, Port Elizabeth, 6070 
Email: kenny@govcom·m.co.za 

3 

OJ 
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AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS 
J� 

NELSON MANDELA REGION 
� � � 

_R_E_G
_I
O
_
N
_
A_L_C

_
O
_O_R_D_ I_N_A_T_O_R_'S_O_F_F_IC_E ________ jANC 

Florence Matomela House, 344 Govan Mbeki Avenue, Port Elizabeth 6001 PO Box 23120, Port Elizabeth 6000 RSA 

Tel; 1-27 41 585 9618; Fax: +27 415659616 

To: EOH Mthombo 

EOH Business Park 

1 Osborne Lane 

Gillooly's View 

Bedfordview 

2007 

Vat no. 4260126711 

Services Rendered 

Grand Total 

Bank Details: 

SANTACO 

R. Smith

Nedbank 

Acc.No.2007759640 

Invoice 

Date: 29 May 2015 

Description Amount 

R126 000.00 

R 126 000.00 

Regional Task Team Conveno,: C Nqakula, Regional Task Team Coordinator: z Makasi 

"SP11.2"
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AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS 

NELSON MANDELA REGION 

REGIONAL COORDINATOR'S: ff 1C� 

Florence Matomela House, 344 Govan Mbeki Avenue, Port Elizabeth 6001 PO Box 23120, Port Elizabeth 6000 RSA 

Tel: +27 415859618; Fax: +27 41 585 9616 

To: EOH Mthombo 

EQH Business Park 

1 Osborne Lene 

Be dforel v1e'VV 

2007 

Vatno.4260126711 

Se,..vices Rendered 

Grand Total 

Bank Details: 

Description 

UNCEDO SERVICES (UITENHAGE) 

Andile Andrtes 

Standard Bank 

Acc. No.084842466 

Invoice 

Date: 29 May 2015 

Amount 

R16 800.00 

R 16 800.00 

Regional Task Team Convenor: C Nqakula, Regional Task Team Coordlnalor: l Makasl 

p 

"SP11.3"
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AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS 1}-----
, 

NELSON MANDELA REGION 
� 

_R_
E
_
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_
L
_
C
_
O
_
O
_
R
_
D
_
I_N

_A_T_O_R_'_S_O_F_F_IC_E ________ iJANC
Florence Matomela House, 344 Govan Mbeki Avenue, Port Elizabeth 6001 PO Box 23120, Port Elizabeth 6000 RSA 

Tel: +27 41 585 9618; Fax: +27 41 585 9616 

To: EOH Mthombo 

EOH Business Park 

1 Osborne Lane 

Gillooly's View 

Bedfordview 

2007 

Vatno.4260126711 

Services Rendered 

Grand Total 

Bank Details: 

The Business Zone 

Reg.No.2004/068850/23 

FNB 

Acc.No.62071062782 

B/C: 211217 

Invoice 

Date: 29 May 2015 

Description Amount 

R 28 000.00 

R 28 000.00 

Regional Task Team Convenor: C Nqakula, �•glonal Task Team Coordinator: Z Makasl 

"SP11.4"
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AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS 

NELSON MANDELA REGION 

REGIONAL COORDINATOR'S OFFICE 

Florence Matomela House, 344 Govan Mbekl Avenue, Port Elizabeth 6001 PO Box 23120, Port Elizabeth 6000 RSA 

Tel: +27 41 585 9618; Fax: i-27 41 585 9616 

To: EOH Mthombo 
EOH Business Park 
1 Osborne Lane 
Gillooly's View 
Bedfordview 
2007 

Vat no. 4260126711 

Services Rendered 

Grand Total 

Bank Details: 

UNCEDO SERVICES (PE) 

D.Ntozini

Nedbank

Acc. No. 1229016147

Invoice 

Date: 29 May 2015 

Description Amount 

R28 430.00 

R 28 430.00 

Regional TMk Te�m Convenor: C Nqa�ul�, Regional T�sk Team Coordinalor: Z M�ka<i 

"SP11.5"
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Megan McEvoy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

My brotha 

Address the letter to 

EOH Mthombo (Pty) Ltd 

Attention: Jehan Mackay 

Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za> 
05 August 2015 09:51 AM 
zizi kodwa 
Sponsorship 

Executive director 
Jehan.mackay@eoh.co.za 

,, 5 P \1 ,, 

If you need a draft letter let me know but I'm sure he will be fine with the content. It should simply state that the 
movement humbly requests assistance in the form of sponsorship of R1 m for (whatever the purpose) something like that 
either from the TG himself or Jerry or any other authority 

Let me know if you need any other info 

Sent from my iPhone 

1 
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Megan McEvoy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za> 
12 August 2015 09:36 AM 
zizi kodwa 

Subject: Fwd: Elexions Agency Banking Details 
image001.jpg; image002.gif Attachments: 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Charze Gordon < harze.Gordon@eoh.co.za> 
Date: 12 August 2015 at 9:18:40 AM SAST 
To: Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@ oh.co.za> 
Subject: Fwd: Elexions Agency Banking Details 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Charze Gordon <Charze.Gordon@eoh.co.za> 
Date: 12 August 2015 at 8:31:49 AM SAST 

,, SP 13.1 ,, 

To: Bontle MPAKANY ANE <bontle@elexionsagency.co.za>, Rene Jonker 
<Rene.Jonker@eoh.co.za> 
Subject: Re: Elexions Agency Banking Details 

Bontle 

Kind reminder. 

Regards 
Charze 

Sent from my iPhone 

On 11 Aug 2015, at 10:19PM, "BontleMPAKANYANE" 
<bontle@elexionsagency.co.za> wrote: 

Will sure do. That particular aspect, bank letter, was not 
communicated. I will get my office to effect that first thing 
tomorrow morning. 

Kind regards 

1 
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Bonde MP AK.ANY ANE 

Sent from Samsung Mobile 

-------- Original message --------
From: Charze Gordon <Charze.Gordon@eoh.co.za> 
Date:11/08/2015 22:01 (GMT+02:00) 
To: Bonde Mpakanyane <bontle@el xionsagency.co.za> 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Elexions Agency Banking Details 

Dear Bontle 

Thank you for your email however I discussed with 
your colleague today that we need a letter from the 
Bank, a letterhead letter from your company will not 
suffice. 

Please send to me urgently so we may pay first 
thing tomorrow morning. 

Regards 

Charze 

0834610055 

From: Bontle Mpakanyane [mailto:bontle@elexionsagency.co.za] 
Sent: 11 August 2015 07:39 PM 
To: Charze Gordon 
Subject: Elexions Agency Banking Details 
Importance: High 

Dear Sir / Madam 

Herewith attached please find the Elections Agency banking 
details TIA Elexions Agency. 

2 
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Thanking you 

Yours truly 

BoV'.t{e 

Bontle Mpakanyane 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

The EleXions Agency 1158 Jan Smuts Avenue I Rosebank I JOHANNESBURG 121961 

POBox33181 HOUGHTONl2041 
E bontle@elex ionsagency.co.za IT +27 (0) 11 027-6201I F +27 (0) 86 651-8279 IM +27 (0) 82 328 71871 

W www.elexionsagency.co.za I 

<image001 .jpg><image002.gif> 

This e-mail transmission contains confidential information, which is the property of 
EOH Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries ("EOH"). No person, other than the 
recipient (so indicated by the sender) may use or disclose the contents of this 
message, links or attachments hereto, to any person whatsoever. Unauthorised 
disclosure and/or use may result in civil and criminal liability. Any views expressed 
in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the message states 
otherwise and the sender is authorised to state them to be the views of any such 
entity. The disclaimer forms part of the content of this e-mail in terms of section 11 
of the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 25 of 2002. Refer to EOH 
Disclaimer 

<image00 1.jpg> 

<image002.gif> 
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Megan McEvoy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Jehan Mackay <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za> 
12 August 2015 04:50 PM 
zizi kodwa 
Fwd: elexions bank letter - Confirmation letter 

'' SP 13.1 '' 

Attachments: ATT00001.htm; POP Election Agency 20150812.pdf; ATT00002.htm 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Rene Jonker" <Rene .Jonker@eoh.co .za> 
To: "Jehan Mackay" <Jehan.Mackay@eoh.co.za>, "Charze Gordon" <Charze.Gordon@eoh.co.za> 
Subject: RE: elexions bank letter - Confirmation letter 

Hi, 

Please refer attached . 

Rene 

From: Jehan Mackay 
Sent: 12 August 2015 02 :36 PM 
To: Charze Gordon 
Cc: Rene Jonker 
Subject: Re: elexions bank letter - Confirmation letter 

Please send me proof of payment once it's done 

Sent from my iPhone 

On 12 Aug 2015, at 1:25 PM, Charze Gordon <Charze.Gordon@eoh.co .za> wrote : 

From: Bontle Mpakanyane [mailto:bontle@elexionsagency.co.za] 
Sent: 12 August 2015 01: 15 PM 
To: Charze Gordon 
Subject: FW: Confirmation letter 
Importance: High 

Dear Charze 

Herewith the bank letter confirming our banking details. 

Kind regards and apologies for the delay. 

1 
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Bovi.t{e 
Bentle Mpakanyane 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

The EleXions Agency I 158 Jan Smuts Avenue I Rosebank I JOHANNESBURG I 2196 I 
PO Box 3318 I HOUGHTON I 2041 
E bontle@elexionsagency.co.za I T +27 (0) 11 027-6201 I F +27 (0 ) 86 651-8279 I M +27 (0) 82 328 7187 I 
W www.elexionsagency.co.za I 
<image001 .jpg> 
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"5P 13.1'1 

Standard Bank of South Africa ComputerGeneraledCopy 

The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited Registered Bank Reg. No. 1962/000738/06 

CUSTOMER ALL PAYMENTS FINAL AUDIT REPORT 
½Customer No 

User ID 
1/sSub Module 

700193968 

QCT83 

ssvs 
~escription SELE211-ELECTIONS AGENCY 

W:inal releasing operators ITL51 RENE V BREDEN KAMP 

1/sSub-batch 001 From Account no 0000200864599 

Trans No 
Account No 
Branch No 
Statement Ref 
Account Name 
Creditor Code 
Amount 

62165130966 

250655 

EOH MTHOMBO 

THE ELECTIONS AGENCY 

SELE211 

1,000,000,00 

Status Description FINAL AUDIT TO BE DOWNLOADED 

RTGS/RTC 
ISN/Bus Ref O 

Pay Alert N 

DATE 2015-08-12 16:13:44 

User Name EOH MTHOMBO PTY LTD 

Reference 2015224034 

Action date 20150812 
IKX47 JACO DU PLESSIS 

From Account Name TSS MS 

Page: 1 
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Standard Bank of South Africa 
The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited Registered Bank Reg. No. 1962/000738/06 

CUSTOMER ALL PAYMENTS FINAL AUDIT REPORT 
½Totals for Sub Batch 001 
½Total amount processed 1,000,000 oo 
1/sTotal amount rejected o_oo 
½Total Sub Batch amount 1,000,000.00 

½Total RTGS Processed o 
0 

0 

0 

½Total RTC Processed 
½Total RTGS Rejected 
½Total RTC Rejected 
Wiash Total 6216513096600000000 

1/sTotal Batch amount processed 1,000,000.00 

1/sTotal Batch amount rejected o.oo 
½Total Batch amount 1,000,000.00 

Ysfotal RTGS Processed 0 

1/sTotal RTC Processed 0 

1/sTotal RTGS Rejected 0 

½Total RTC Rejected 0 
••• DISCLAIMER ••• 

Amount o.oo 
Amount o oo 
Amount o.oo 
Amount o.oo 

Amount: 0.00 

Amount: 0 00 

Amount: 0.00 

Amount: 0,00 

ComputerGeneraledCopy 

Make sure that you have entered the correct account number as we will pay to, or collect from, the account number you entered. 
Banks do not check that the specified account number and account name match. Accordingly, Standard Bank cannot be held 
responsible for payments going to, or collections being taken from, an incorrect account number should incorrect or fraudulent 
account details be entered. If you would like more information, speak to your Standard Bank representative about our account 

verification services. 
" END OF REPORT" 

DATE 2015-08-12 16:13:44 Page: 2 
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PROVINCE OF 
THE EASTERN CAPE 

1
' S P\lt-. \ " 

PROVINCE OF 
THE EASTERN CAPE 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

CONTRACT NO: SCMU6-15/16-0001 

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR INTEGRATED 
DOCUMENTMANAGEMENTANDHUMANRESOURCERECORDS 

RESTORATION PROJECT. 

Issued by: 

Province of the Eastern Cape 
Department of Education 
Private Bag X0032 
BISHO 
5605 

Name of Bidder: 

Closing Date; 24 AUGUST 2015 

· Prepared by: 

P. Feju 
Steve Vukile Tshwete Education Complex 

Zone 6, Zwelltsha 
5605 

Te!: (040) 608 4335 / 4110 / 4383 

Contact Person: Mr. X. Ntaphane 
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